CITY OF DANA POINT

PLANNING COMMISSION
AGENDA REPORT
DATE: September 26, 2016
TO: DANA POINT PLANNING COMMISSION
FROM: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

URSULA LUNA-REYNOSA, DIRECTOR
LIANE SCHULLER, PLANNER

SUBJECT: COASTAL DEVELOPMENT PERMIT CDP15-0025 TO ALLOW
ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO AN EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY
DWELLING LOCATED WITHIN A RESIDENTIAL SINGLE-FAMILY
(RSF-4) ZONING DISTRICT AT 103 MONARCH BAY

RECOMMENDATION:

APPLICANT:
OWNERS:

REQUEST:

LOCATION:

NOTICE:

ENVIRONMENTAL:

That the Planning Commission adopt the attached resolution
approving Coastal Development Permit CDP15-0025.

R.D. Pinault Company
Steve and Kelly Ewles

Approval of a Coastal Development Permit to allow a 364
square-foot addition to an existing single-family dwelling
located within the City's Coastal Overlay District (the
California Coastal Zone) and the Appeals Jurisdiction of the
California Coastal Commission.

103 Monarch Bay (APN 670-121-53)

Notices of the Public Hearing were mailed to property owners
within a 500-foot radius and occupants within a 100-foot
radius on September 15, 2016, published within a newspaper
of general circulation on September 15, 2016, and posted on
September 15, 2016 at Dana Point City Hall, the Dana Point
and Capistrano Beach Branch Post Offices, as well as the
Dana Point Library.

Pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA),
the project is found to be Categorically Exempt per Section
15301 (Class 1 — Existing Facilities) in that the project
proposes additions to an existing single-family dwelling that
will result in an increase of less 50% of the existing floor area.
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ISSUES:

» Project consistency with the Dana Point General Plan, Zoning Code (DPZC) and
Local Coastal Program (LCP).

* Project satisfaction of all findings required pursuant to the LCP and DPZC for
approval of a Coastal Development Permit (CDP).

* Project compatibility with and enhancement of the site and surrounding
neighborhood.

BACKGROUND: The project site is a 10,315 square-foot lot located oceanward of
Pacific Coast Highway within Monarch Bay, a built-out neighborhood of single-family
residences.

The property is zoned “Residential Single-Family 4" (RSF-4), and is located within the
City's Coastal Overlay District (the California Coastal Zone) and within the Appeals
Jurisdiction of the California Coastal Commission.

DISCUSSION: The project site currently contains a 3,640 square-foot, single-family
residence and attached garage. The proposed scope of work includes the addition of
an office and bathroom to the existing single-level, two bedroom/two bathroom home.

The development standards for this property are set forth by Zoning Code Chapter 9.09
(Residential Development Standards). New construction on this project site is required
to observe a 20’-0” front setback, a 25’-0” rear setback, and 5'-0” side setbacks. The
existing home and all proposed construction conform to these setbacks.

Proposed exterior finishes include stucco to match the existing structure, and new stone
veneer on the addition and on the existing garage. A sliding door system along the
front of the office will provide access to a small, enclosed patio at the front of the
residence.

The project as designed complies with all applicable development standards, including
setbacks, parking, lot coverage and height limits. No deviations are requested.

Coastal Development Permit CDP15-0025

Pursuant to Section 9.69.040 of the Dana Point Zoning Code, floor area additions of
more than 10% to a single-family dwelling on land located in the City’'s Coastal Overlay
District and the Appeals Jurisdiction of the California Coastal Commission require
approval of a Coastal Development Permit (CDP). The proposed floor area addition, in
conjunction with prior additions (2001), result in aggregate additions of more than 10%.
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Section 9.69.070 of the DPZC stipulates a minimum of seven (7) findings to approve a
Coastal Development Permit, requiring that the project:

1.

Be in conformity with the certified Local Coastal Program as defined in Chapter
9.75 of this Zoning Code. (Coastal Act/30333, 30604(b); 14 CA Code of
Regulations/13096).

If located between the nearest public roadway and the sea or shoreline of any
body of water, be in conformity with the public access and public recreation
policies of Chapter Three of the Coastal Act. (Coastal Act/30333, 30604(c); 14
CA Code of Regulations/13096).

Conform with Public Resources Code Section 21000 and following, and there
are no feasible mitigation measures or feasible alternatives available which
would substantially lessen any significant adverse impact that the activity may
have on the environment. (Coastal Act/30333; 14 CA Code of
Regulations/13096).

Be sited and designed to prevent adverse impacts to environmentally sensitive
habitats and scenic resources located in adjacent parks and recreation areas,
and will provide adequate buffer areas to protect such resources.

Minimize the alterations of natural landforms and not result in undue risks from
geologic and erosional forces and/or flood and fire hazards.

Be visually compatible with the character of surrounding areas, and, where
feasible, will restore and enhance visual quality in visually degraded areas.

Conform to the General Plan, Zoning Code, applicable Specific Plan, Local
Coastal Program, or any other applicable adopted plans and programs.

Recommended approval findings are set forth in the attached draft Resolution
(Attachment 1).

CORRESPONDENCE: The only correspondence received to-date is a letter of project
approval from the Monarch Bay Homeowners Association.

CONCLUSION: Staff finds that the proposed project is consistent with the policies and
provisions of the City of Dana Point General Plan, Zoning Ordinance and Local Coastal
Program. As the project has been found to comply with all standards of development,
staff recommends the Planning Commission adopt the attached draft Resolution,
approving Coastal Development Permit 15-0025 subject to the findings and conditions
of approval contained therein.
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Liane ?ﬁjller, Planréer Ursula Luna-Reynosa, Director

Community Development Department

ATTACHMENTS:

Action Documents

1. Draft Planning Commission Resolution No. 16-09-25-xx

Supporting Documents

2. Vicinity Map

3. Homeowners Association Approval Letter
4. Site Photos

5. Color and Materials Exhibit

6. Architectural Plans



RESOLUTION NO. 16-09-26-xx

A RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
DANA POINT, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING COASTAL DEVELOPMENT
PERMIT CDP15-0025 TO ALLOW ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO
AN EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING LOCATED WITHIN THE
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE-FAMILY 4 (RSF-4) ZONING DISTRICT AT 103
MONARCH BAY

The Planning Commission for the City of Dana Point does hereby resolve as follows:

WHEREAS, R. D. Pinault (the “Applicant”) has filed an application on behalf of
Steve and Kelly Ewles (“Owners”), the Owners of real property commonly referred to as
103 Monarch Bay Drive (APN 670-121-53) (the “Property”); and

WHEREAS, the Applicant filed a verified application for a Coastal Development
Permit to allow additions and alterations to an existing single-family dwelling at the
Property; and

WHEREAS, said verified application constitutes a request as provided by Title 9 of
the Dana Point Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), the
project is Categorically Exempt per Section 156301 (Class 1 — Existing Facilities) in that
the project proposes additions to an existing single-family dwelling that will result in an
increase of less than 50% of the existing floor area; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission did, on the 26™ day of September, 2016,
hold a duly noticed public hearing as prescribed by law to consider said request; and

WHEREAS, at said public hearing, upon hearing and considering all testimony and
arguments, if any, of all persons desiring to be heard, said Commission considered all
factors relating to Coastal Development Permit CDP15-0025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Planning Commission of
the City of Dana Point as follows:

A. That the above recitations are true and correct and incorporated
herein by this reference.

B. Based on the evidence presented at the public hearing, the Planning

Commission adopts the following findings and approves CDP15-
0025 subject to conditions of approval:

Findings:
Coastal Development Permit CDP15-0025

Action Document #1
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That the project is in conformity with the certified Local Coastal Program
as defined in Chapter 9.75 of this Zoning Code. (Coastal Act/30333,
30604(b); 14 Cal. Code of Regulations/13096) in that the site and
architectural design of proposed improvements are found to comply
with all development standards of the Dana Point General Plan and
Zoning Code (the latter acting as the Local Coastal Program for the
property) and will further General Plan Urban Design Element Goal
No. 2, which states that development should “preserve the individual
positive character and identity of the City’s communities” by
effecting new, aesthetically pleasing development of the subject
property that is compatible and complimentary to surrounding
structures.

If located between the nearest public roadway and the sea or shoreline of
any body of water, that the project is in conformity with the public access
and public recreation policies of Chapter Three of the Coastal Act.
(Coastal Act/30333, 30604(c); 14 Cal. Code of Regulations/13096) in that
while the project is located between the nearest public roadway and
the sea or shoreline, the property is an already developed lot zoned
for residential use, located within a private, gated community that
does not contain public access ways or areas of recreation.
Moreover, adequate public access to public tidelands or areas of
recreation exist nearby at City, County and State beaches and
accordingly, the project conforms to the public access and
recreation policies of Chapter Three of the California Coastal Act.

That the project conforms to Public Resources Code Section 21000 (the
California Environmental Quality Act - CEQA) and following, that there are
no feasible mitigation measures or feasible alternatives available which
would substantially lessen any potentially significant adverse impact that
the activity may have on the environment. (Coastal Act/30333; 14 Cal.
Code of Regulations/13096) in that the project is qualified as
Categorically Exempt from review under CEQA pursuant to Section
156301 (Class 1 — Existing Facilities) in that the project proposes
additions to an existing single-family dwelling that will result in an
increase of less than 50% of the existing floor area.

That the project has been sited and designed to prevent adverse impacts
to environmentally sensitive habitats and scenic resources located in
adjacent parks and recreation areas, and will provide adequate buffer
areas to protect such resources in that the subject property is an
already developed parcel containing no environmentally sensitive
habitat area (ESHA) and accordingly, proposed improvements would
not result in adverse impacts.
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5.

Conditions:
General:

1.

That the project minimizes the alteration of natural landforms and will not
result in undue risks from geologic and erosional forces and/or flood and
fire hazards in that the subject site is an already developed property
located within an established area of residential uses with little to no
natural landforms present, the proposed development includes
minimal grading, and the project will be constructed in conformance
with applicable regulations for flood and fire, minimizing undue risks
from these or other hazards.

That the project is visually compatible with-the character of surrounding
areas, and, where feasible, will restore and enhance visual quality in
visually degraded areas in that the proposed project would construct
additions and alterations to an existing single-family dwelling
utilizing materials and methods that conform to the development and
design standards of the Dana Point Zoning Code and so resulting in
development of the property in a manner that is complementary to
surrounding development in terms of size, mass and scale.

That the project conforms with the General Plan, Zoning Code, applicable
Specific Plan, Local Coastal Program, or any other applicable adopted
plans and programs in that the subject project has been reviewed by
Planning and Building/Safety Division staffs as well as the Public
Works/Engineering Department and found to conform with
applicable requirements of the Dana Point Zoning Code (which
serves as the implementing document for the General Plan and Local
Coastal Program for the subject property). There are no adopted
specific plans that apply to the subject property.

Approval of this application permits additions and alterations to an existing
single-family dwelling at 103 Monarch Bay in accordance with the plans on
file with the Community Development Department. Subsequent submittals
for this project shall be in substantial compliance with the plans presented
to the Planning Commission, and in compliance with the applicable
provisions of the Dana Point General Plan, Local Coastal Program and
Zoning Code.

Approval of this application is valid for a period of 24 months (two years)
from the noted date of determination. If the development approved by this
action is not established, or a building permit for the project is not issued
within such period of time, the approval shall expire and shall thereafter be
null and void.
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3.

The application is approved as a plan for the location and design of the
uses, structures, features, and materials shown on the approved plans.
Any demolition beyond that described in the approved plans or any
relocation, alteration, or addition to any use, structure, feature, or material,
not specifically approved by this application, will nullify this approving action.
If any changes are proposed regarding the location of, or alteration to the
appearance or use of any structure, an amendment to this permit shall be
submitted for approval by the Director of Community Development. If the
Director determines that the proposed change complies with the provisions,
spirit and intent of this approval action, and that the action would have been
the same for the amendment as for the approved site plan, he/she may
approve the amendment without requiring a new public hearing.

Failure to abide by and faithfully comply with any and all conditions attached
to the granting of this permit shall constitute grounds for revocation of said
permit.

This resolution shall be copied in its entirety, placed directly onto a
separate plan sheet behind the cover sheet of any plans submitted to the
City of Dana Point Building/Safety Division for plan check.

The applicant or any successor-in-interest shall defend, indemnify, and
hold harmless the City of Dana Point ("CITY"), its agents, officers, or
employees from any claim, action, or proceeding against the CITY, its
agents, officers, or employees to attack, set aside, void, or annul an
approval or any other action of the CITY, its advisory agencies, appeal
boards, or legislative body concerning the project. Applicant's duty to
defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the City shall include paying the
CITY's attorney fees, costs and expenses incurred concerning the claim,
action, or proceeding.

The applicant or any successor-in-interest shall further protect, defend,
indemnify and hold harmless the City, its officers, employees, and agents
from any and all claims, actions, or proceedings against the City, its
offers, 'employees, or agents arising out of or resulting from the
negligence of the applicant or the applicant's agents, employees, or
contractors. Applicant's duty to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the
City shall include paying the CITY's attorney fees, costs and expenses
incurred concerning the claim, action, or proceeding. The applicant shall
also reimburse the City for City Attorney fees and costs associated with
the review of the proposed project and any other related documentation.

The applicant and owner, and their successors in interest, shall be fully
responsible for knowing and complying with all conditions of approval,
including making known the conditions to City staff for future governmental
permits or actions on the project site.
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7.

The project shall meet all water quality requirements including Low Impact
Development (LID) implementation.

Prior to Issuance of a Building Permit:

8.

The applicant shall submit a grading and drainage plan in compliance with
all City of Dana Point standards for review and approval. The drainage plan
shall show all drainage from proposed improvements being directed to an
approved outlet.

A separate erosion control plan shall be included in the project plans. The
erosion control plan shall address the potential erosion and sediment loss
for the proposed hillside development:

Prior to Final Approval:

10.
11.

12.

Public Works final approval will be required for all permits.

All structural best management practices (BMPs), including landscaping,
shall be constructed and installed in conformance with approved plans
and specifications.

The Applicant shall schedule a final onsite inspection with the Community
Development Department that shall include a review of landscaping, finish
architecture/materials and compliance with any outstanding project
conditions of approval.
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PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Planning
Commission of the City of Dana Point, California, held on this 26" day of September,
2016 by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

April O'Connor, Chairperson
Planning Commission

ATTEST:

Ursula Luna-Reynosa, Director
Community Development Department
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Monarch Bay Association

June 29, 2016
Steve & Kelly Ewles via e-mail

103 Monarch Bay Drive
Monarch Beach, CA 92629

RE: 103 MONARCH BAY DRIVE
APPROVAL OF LANDSCAPE PLANS DATED 6/3/16 BY DESIGNSCAPES AND
APPROVAL OF HOME REMODEL PLANS DATED 2/16/16 BY R.D. PINAULT

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ewles,

Thank you for submiiting detailed, revised plans to the Monarch Bay Association
Architectural Controf Committee for the renovation of your front yard, rear yard and home
addition, as well as the variances required te complete these plans including:

-A rear yard setback encroachment for the 7° high retaining wall to be built on the down
sfope, and its height will be no greater than the floor level of the existing home;

-The lot coverage for this home will reach 42%, which exceeds the maximum lot coverage
provided in our Guidelines of 40%.

The Commiitee has reviewed and approved the plans as submitted. Two sets of stamped
approved plans are available for pick up ot our office.

Please note that a construction depasit of 52,500 and additional review fees of 51,000,
made payable to the Monarch Bay Association are required at this time. The construction
deposit will be refunded, minus rood use fees pursuant to the atiached schedule, upon the
successjul completion of your project.

We thank you for your on-going cooperation. We wish you luck with your project.
Respectfully,

THE MONARCH BAY ASSOCIATION
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMITTEE

ccr Board = Pq’j ﬂ f = -
MB/103/arch/variance, landscape and home remodel approval/06.29:16 " * =l
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Anderson Double Casement Windows.
Vinyl Clad White

Merlex P-138 HAYSTACK Smoath finish

Eagie “Bed Air™ Shate Range

Supporting Document #5



From: Robert Pinault robert@rdpinaultcompany.com
Subject: RE: Ewles Pictures
Date: September 13, 2016 at 2:46 PM
To: Bob Pinault bob@rdpinaultcompany.com

Robert M Pinault

R.D.PINAULTE

CUSTOM BUILPERS
P: 714.632.9441 C: 714.326.7599
1230 NorTH JEFFERSON ST., STE. D
ANAHEIM. CALIFORNIA 92807

CALIFORNIA LICcENSE: B466473

www.rdpinaultcompany.com

n ‘ Featured on fg hOUZZ

From: Robert Pinault

Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2016 2:23 PM

To: Bob Pinault <bob @rdpinaultcompany.com>; Robert Pinault
<robert@rdpinaultcompany.com>

Subject: Ewles Pictures

Robert M. Pinault

R.D.PINAULTE

CUSTOM BUILPERS -
www.rdpinaultcompany.com  Voex (714)£22.544




EWLES RESIDENCE

RESIDENTIAL REMODEL AND ADDITION

103 MONARCH BAY DRIVE
DANA- POINT, CA 92629

ARCHITECT

GENERAL NOTES

PROJECT TEAM

SHEET INDEX

ALL MATERIALS AN} WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2013 CAUFORNIA
BUILDING CODE, BASED ON THE 2013 INTERNATIOMAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), AND
SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE W(TH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS,
AND ORDINANCES HAVING JURISDICTION.

THE DESIGNER ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE COMPLETENESS OF PLANS
FOR 81D PURPOSES PRIOR THE {SSUANCE OF THE BURDING PERMIT. THE GENERAL

ONTRAC 0. ALL SUBCO)\TRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDFUOPS QN THE e SHE PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION AND
REPORT IMMEDIATELY ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.

CONTRACTOR 5. RESPONSIBLE FOR EXAMINING ALL CONIRACT DOC\;MENTS FlELD
CONDITIONS, - AND - CONFIRMING THAT WORK IS ABLE Y0 BE BULT AS

BEFORE. PROCEEDING WITH. CONSTRUCTION. IF THERE ARE ARY QUEST\ONS
REGARDING YHESE OR OTHER COCRDINATION MEMS, THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING CUARIFICATION FROM THE DESIGNER HEFORE
PROCEEDING WiTH WORK IN. QUESTION: OR RELATED .WORK.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS.SOLELY RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE WITH ALL
SUBCONTRACTORS PER REQUIREMENTS ESTAGLISHED BY OWNER, TENANT, OR 80TH,
WHICH ARE UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT WITH.THE OWNER, OR TENAME, OR BOTH,

THE STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, OTHER DRAWINGS, AND 408
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUPPLEMENTARY 7O DEIGNER'S CONSTRUCTION . DRAWINGS.
AN( DlSCREFANCIEs ETWEEN

OCUMENTS SHALL .BE SMMEDIATELY BROUGHT 7O THE ATTENTION OF THE
DESIGNER FOR CLARIFICATION.

THE INTENT OF DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICAHONS 35 TO INCLUDE ALL LICENSED
LABGR, COMMERCIAL GRADE MATERIALS AND SERVICES NECESSARY FOR THE
COMPLETION OF ALL WORK SHOWN, DESCRIBED' OR:REASONABLY IMPLIED, BUT NOT
UMAED TO THAT EXPLICITLY NDICATED 1N THE' CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

CONTRACTOR -FOR THE PROJECT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALl
REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS.  PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT,
THE APPLICANT SHALL HAVE EVIDENCE OF CURRENT WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION
INSURANCE COVERAGE ON FILE WITH THE DEPARTMENT IN COMPUANCE WiTH
SECTION 3800 OF THE CAUFQRNIA LABOR CODE.

THE . GENERAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL -NOTIFY: THE DESIGNER IMMEDISTELY OF ANY
SPECIFIED MATERALS OR EGUIPMENT WHICH ARE EfTHER UNAVAILASLE. OR THAT WILL
CAUSE- A DELAY IN THE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION: SCHEDULE. THE CONTRACTIOR
SHALL SUBMIT. CONFIRMATIONS OF DELVERY 'OATES FOR ORDERS OF MATERWALS AND
EQUIPMERT,

‘IHE DESIGNER’S APFROVAL OF SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL NOT REUEVE THE GENERAL

TOR OR NYRACTOR FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR'-DEVIATIONS FROM THE
DRAWIhGS OR SPECIFICATIONS UNLESS. HE HAS, IN WRITING, AND BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER SUCH DEVIATIONS AT THE TWME . OF THE SUBMISSION,
HOR SHALL T RELEVE KIM (GENEQAL GONTRACTOR) FROM RESPONSIBILTY FOR
ERRORS OF ANY SORY IN THE SHOP DRAWINGS.

UNLESS, OTHERWISE NOTED IN THE CONTRACY DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT- ONE BLUEPRINT SET AND ONE ‘SEPIA. SET
DRAWINGS SHOULD INCLUDE DETAILED: DIAGRAMMATIC
SCHEDULES, . LOCATION AND CRIENTATION OF AL lTEMS SHOULD BE 1 L_ARLY
INDICATED. BEGIN FABRICATION OF SHOP WEMS AFTER RECEWING DESIGNER'S
APPROVAL: GF SHOP DRAWINGS.

ANY- WORK INSTALLED IN_ CONFUCT WITH THE COMSTRUCTION ORAWINGS, WITHOUT
THE PRIOR APPRQVAL OF THE QWNER AND THE DESIGNER SHALL BE CORRECTED
AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

STALL AL MANUFACTURED (TEMS, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT N STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S . SPEGIFICATIONS,

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS. INSPECTION AS' SET FORTH IN'CBC CHAPTER 1, SECTION 110
AND’ PER. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. AS -NEEDED.

PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF. FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR THIS PROJECT,
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUSMIT A SIGNED CERTIFICATE TO' THE
OEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY STATING THAT ALL WORK HAS BEEN
PERFORMED AND MATERIALS . INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE PLANS AMD
SPECIFICATIONS. AFFECTING NONRESIDENTIAL ENERGY.

DRAWING NOTES:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR INDICATED, ALL DIMENSIONS ON THESE DOCUMENTS
SHALL BE FROM THE CENTERUNE OF THE COLUMNS TD THE FACE OF ETHER WALL
STUD OR- FINISHED FACE OF EXISTING WALLS. DO HOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

WRITTEN - DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED ON THE JOB SITE. ANY DISCREPANCY
SHALL BE BRONGHT TO THE NOTICE OF THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT GF ANY WORK.

ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM fLCOR SLAB, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTEQ.

VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT iF LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS. AND DETAILS ARE TQ TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE URAWINGS.

THE TERM "ALIGN®, AS' USED IN THESE -DOCUMENTS, SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY
LOCATE FINISHES IN THE SAME PLANE:

NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS "SHAUL BE USED QR STORED WITHIN THE BUILDING
WHICH DOES™ NOT COMPLY WATH CHC TABLE 307.1.(1) AMD CFC, AND STATE AND
COUNTY REQUIREMENTS,

ALL APPLICABLE PERMITS (BUILDING, HAZARDOUS MATERIAL. ETC.} MUST BE
OBTANED PRIOR™ TO OCGUPANCY.

JOB SITE:

WHERE EXISTING TENANTS / BUSINESSES "ARE ADJACENT TO THE JOB SIE /
TENANT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HINIMIZE CONSTRUCTION NOISE — EXYREME NO]SE
CONSTRUCTION SHALL OCCUR AT NON-TYPICAL BUSINESS HOURS. CONTI

SHOULD NOTIFY BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE OF SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES 1N AD’VMCE
PRIOR TO WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR AT HIS OWN EXPENSE, SHALL KEEP THE PROJECT AND
SURROUNDING AREA FREE FROM DUST AND DEBRIS. THE WORK SHALL BE IN
CONFORMANCE WITH AR AND WATER POLLUTION CONTRGL STANDARDS AND
REGULATIONS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.

CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS- AND. WASTES SHALL BE DEPQSIED AT AN APPROPRIATE SITE.
THE COHIRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE BULDING REPRESENTATVE QF THE LUCATION
OF DISPQSAL ‘SITES.

CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE GENERAL CLEA\HNG OF THE JOB
AFTER 7S COMPLETION. WHERE APPLICABLE, CLEANING SHALL INCLUDE, 8UT NOT
8E LMITED TO, THE EXTERIOR AND THE INTERIOR OF THE AUILOING, THE PATH OF
TRAVEL TO 'EHE JOB' SITE, PARKING LOTS, ELEVATORS, LOBBIES, AND CORRIDOR
CARPETS.

THE 'COHTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PEDESTRUAN PROTECTION I ACCORDANCET ¥htH
CBC APROPRIATE CHAPTER WHERE REQUIRED.

IF_TRENCHES OR EXCAVATIONS 5° OR MORE IN. DERTH ARE REQUIRED, OBTAIN
NECESSARY {SSUANCE OF A BUILDING OR GRADING PERMIT.

INTERIOR / EXTERIOR:

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ARD VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION OF DUCT GPENINGS AND
PLUMBING RUNS WITH MECHAMICAL CONTRACTOR BEFORE FRAMING WALLS, FLOORS, £7C.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND LGCATE WIH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ACCESS
PAHELS AS REQUIRED FOR MECHANK DUCTS, PLUMBING RUNS, ETC. ACCESS PANEL
LOCATIONS ARE TO BE APPROVED BY DESIGNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

Eig(clil) ALL STUDS AND WALL MATERILS YO CONSTRUCHIOR ABOVE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED.

UNLESS OTHERWISE MOTED, ALL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES, WALLS, AND CEILINGS SHALL
BE TAPED AND FEATHERED SMOOTH TO RECENVE A MINIMUM OF ONE COAT SEALER AND
ONE COAT OF PAINT TO COVER,
WHERE OCCURS, CONTRAGTOR SHALL PATCH ANY EXISTING WALLS ARND/OR CEILINGS AS
KEEQ YO REFURBISH THE LEASE SPACE AND REPAIR ALL DAMAGES CAUSED 8Y
CONTRACTOR.
INTERICR WALL AND CEILINGS SHMALL BE INSTALLED N ACCORDANCE 10 THE CEC,
INCLUDING REQUIREMENTS FOR FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE DEMSITY RATINGS FOR FINISH
ALL GLASS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RECUIREMEHTS OF CHAPTER 24 OF THE CBC.
WHEN USED, ALL NOISE BARRIER BATTS (SOUMD INSULATIOR) AND INSULATION BATIS
EI‘OW.;.OBE HON~COMBUSTIBLE AND SHALL NOT CONTAIN OR UTILIZE -OZONE DEPLETNG
MPOUNDS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BACKING @ ALL PARVTIONS THAT REQUIRE MILLWORK
INSTALLATION.

GC SHALL PROVIDE SUBMH’TA.LS SHOP DRAWINGS AND MATERIAL
ALL DOORS,

SAMP|
REQUESTED, AND FOR WINOOWS, CASEWORK, N PLACE CONSYRUCTK)NS
HARDWARE, FIXTURES, DEVICES AND FINISHES PRIOR TG 'ORDERING OR IRSTALUNG.

DOORS AND EXITS:

PER CBC SECTION 2406, GLASS DOORS, ADJACENT GLAZING PANELS AND AUL- GLAZED
OPENINGS WITHIN 18 INCHES OF THE ADJACENT FLOOR SHALL BE-OF GLASS APPROVED
FOR (MPACT HAZARDS.

EXIT DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EXIT IRAVEL WHEN SERVING ANY
HAZARDOUS AREA OH WHEN THE AREA SERVED. HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 30 OR MORE
PEOPLE.

ALL EXITS ARE TO BE OPENABLE FROM THE iNSIUE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. PROVIOE A SKN ON'OR NEAR THE MAIN EXIT DOOR READING,
TTHIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURIMG BUSINESS HOURS®,

ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE-INSTALLED 3. FEET ABOVE FINISH FLOOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOYED. CONTRACTOR 1O VERIFY & MATCH.EXISTING CONDMIONS.

ALL HARDWARE TO BE LEVER-TPE.PER STATE OF CALIFORNIA, WILE 24, AND THE ADA:
SPECIAL LOCKING DEVICES SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED YYPE.
PROVIDE WEATHER SEALS ON ALL EXTERIOR DOORS PER ANSI STANDARDS.

MAXIMUM UNDERCUT OF ALL DDORS SHALL NOT EXCEEDR 1/2” ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
SURFACE.

THRESHOLDS: SHALL MOT EXCEED 1/2° IN HEIGHT & MUST BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE,

CONTRACTOR SHALL REFINISH ANY BLEMISHED DQORS OR REPLACE Saf DOOR iF HOT
ABLE' TO REFINISH 1O "AS NEW" CONDJTION.

ELECTRICAL:

WHERE £XIT SIGNS ARE REQUIRED SHALL HE ILUMIRATED PER CBC SECTION 1005, THE LOCATION
SHALL BE CCORDINATER Wik THE PLANER,

PROADE BACK-UP POWER FOR EXIT SIGHS PER £BC SECTION 1006

EMERGENCY LIGHTING. SHALL 8E 2 SEPARATE SOURCES OF POWER AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
B,

WHER PLYWOOD BACKEQARDS ARE REQUIRED [N TELEPHONE AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMSE,
THEY SMALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL

THE CENIER OF SWITCHES SWALL BE ND #ORE THAN 48 INCIES ABOVE THE FLOOR, VERIEY A0
NATCH- EXISTING.

CENTERUNE OF 15, 20, AND 30 AMP- RECEPTACLES SHMALL NOT BE LESS THAN 18 INCHES
CENTERED ABOVE FLOOR. FLOOR OUTLETS ZRE ACCEPTASBLE NEXT TO SUDBING PANELS./ WAUS
AHD DTMER SPECWL CONVENIENT LOCATIGNS.

X GLUWKATION SHALL BE FROM AN EMERGENCY SYSTEM WHERE EXIING SYSIEMS SERVES AN
OCCUPANT LOAD OF 100 OR MORE. {CBC SECTION 1006

TITLE 24 — ENERGY COMPLIANCE:

EN'\:’LD?L COMPLIANCE: AND SVAT’MENT OF DESIGN COMPUANCE: THE CALIFORNA
BUILDING SHALL BE REVIEWED
AND \,OMPLIED WITH DURING THE OONSTRUC'HON AND TENANT MPROVEMENT WORK SCOPE
OF THIS PROJECT,

VENTILATION:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL ENCLOSED PORTIONS OF SUILDINGS CUSTOMARRLY
OCCUPIED 8Y PEOPLE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HATURAL VENTILARON 8Y MEANS OF
QPENING EXTERIOR GPEMINGS WITH AND AREA HOT LESS THAN 1/20 OF THE JOIAL
FLOOR AREA, OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WH A MECHANIOALLY OPERATED VENTHATION
SYSTEM, MECHANICALLY OPERATED:VENTRATION SYSTEM SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
SUPPLYING A MIN. OF 15 CUBIC FEET PER MiN. OUTSIDE AR PER OCCUPANT DURING
SUCH TIME AS THE BUILDING 15 OCCUPIEL. iF THE VELOCITY OF AIR AT & REGISTER
EXCEEDS 10 FEEY PER SECOAD, THE REGISTER SMALL BE PLACED MORE YRAN & FELT
ABOVE THE FLOOR DIRECTLY BENEATH, CBC SECTION 1203.4

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WifR A FULLY QPENABLE
EXTERIOR WINDOW AT LFAST 350 ‘SO. INCHES OR A VERDCAL DUCT ROT LESS THAN 100
SQ. INCHES IN AREA FOR THE FIRST WATER CLOSET PLUS 50 ADDITIONAL SQ. HCHES
FOR EACH ADDITIONAL WATER CLOSET, OR A MECHAMICALLY OPERATED EXHAUST SYSTEM
CAPABLE OF PROVIDING A COMPLETE AR CHANGE EVERY 15 MINS. SUCH MECHANICALLY
OPERATED EXHAUST SYSTENS SHALL S8E CONNECTED DIRECTLY O THE OUTSIDE, AND THE
POINT OF DISCHARGE SHALL BE AT LEAST 3 FEET FROM ANY OPENINGS WHICH ALLOWS
AR ENTRY INTO OCCUPIED FORTIONS OF THE BUIDING, CBC SECTION 1203.4.2.%

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

RD PINAULT

1230 JEFFERSON STREET, STE. D
ANAHEIM, CA 92807

CONTACT: BOB PINAULT

PHONE: (714) 622--9441

ENGINEERING DESIGN/ BUILD BY GC- TO BE FILED UNDER
SEPARATE COVER

AO.1 TITLE SHEET

AO0Z NOTES— TYPE 'V CONSTRUCTION

AD.3 NOTES— TYPE V' CONSTRUCTION

A0.5 SITE PLAN-— NEW WORK

D1.7 DEMOLITION -PLAN~ NEW WORK

A1.1 FLOOR FLAN- NEW WORK

A1.2 PROPOSED DOOR AND: WINDOW INFORMATION AND NOTES
A1.5 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN~ NEW WORK

A1.8. ROOF PLAN~ NEW WORK

A2.1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS— NEW WORK

A3.1 BUILDING WALL SECTIONS— NEW WORK

A3.2. BUILDING WALL SECTIONS/ DETAILS~ NEW WORK

RIMAS STASYS RUDYS
ARCHITECT, C-35484

PO BOX 1885
SAN JUAN CARISTRANO, CA 92663
T {948) 728-0105

E-MAIL: RIMASRUDYS@GMAIL.COM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

R.D.PINAULT

CUSTOM BUILDER:

R.D. PINAULT COMPANY
1230 N: JEFFERSON 8T, STE. D
ANAHEIM CA 92807

T (714) 632-8444
F (7143 632-0549

CbAAIL info@rdpinauitcompaay.com

CALIC #: 466473

BUILDING DATA

VICINITY MAP

BUILDING _DEPT,
BUILDING _CODE

0B SITE ADDRES:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE
DCCUPANCY GROUP

APN

EXISTING SPACE:

EXISTING BUILDING AREA:

PROPOSED ADDITION;

JOTAL _PROPOSED BUHLDING AREA: APBROX. 4,004 SF

BUILDING _HEIGHT:

CITY QF DANA POINT

2073 CBC (CRC), 2013 CMC, 2013 CPC, 2013 CEG, TITLE 24
(ADA) , 2013 CA. ENERGY CODE & 2013 CGBSC, 2013 CA
FIRE CODE AS ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF DANA POINT v o

103 MONARCH BAY DRIVE
DANA POINT, CA

TYPE V-8, SPRINKLERED
R~3 {RESIDEMTIAL), SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
67012153

SEE SHEET A0.5 FOR SITE AND BUILBING AREA ANALYSIS

APPROX. 3,640 5F
APPROX. 364 SF

T~ NDO CHANGE

ALLOWABLE: 28' — PER CITY OF DANA POINT
APPROX 13'-6" TO TOP OF ROOF FRAMING — NO_CHANGE

SHE 15 iN A MON-HIGH FIRE AREA (NHFA) PER CITY OF DANA
POINT FIRE AND EMBER ZONE MAP, DATED JUNE 2012

SCOPE_OF WORK:

SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES REMOVATIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS TO
EXISTING RESIDENCE YO INCLUDE: NEW 364 SF ADDITION, NEW
WQOD STUD FRAMED PARTITIONS, NEW EXTERIOR DOORS, NEW
BATHROOM, NEW FIMISHES, AND ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING & MECHANICAL PER NEW LAYOUT, MEW CEILING FiNISH
AND FIXTURES, NEW EXTERIOR FINISHES ON ENTRY ELEVATION.

EXTERIOR SITE SCOPE OF WORK TO INCLUDE NEW 42" TALL FRONT
WALL, NEW HARDSCAPE, AND LANDSCAPING.

iz

SITE

103 MONARCH BAY DRIVE
DANA POINT, CA
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BUILDING CODES

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WiTH THE

2013 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE

2033 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2013 CALIFGRNIA ELECTRIC CODE

2013 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

2008 CALIFORNIA ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS
CITY OF DANA POINT LOCAL ORDENANCES

LIFE SAFETY
SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED 1 EACH BEDROOM. IN THE

HALLWAY LEADING TO THE BEDROOMS AND EACH FLOOR LEVEL.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS REQUIRED OUTSIDE THE
BEDRODMS AND ON EACH FLOOR LEVEL

ALARNS AND DETECTORS SHALL BE HARD WIRED AND
INTERCONNECTED WHEN ACCES TO THE ATTIC OR CRAWL.
SPACE DR THE INTERIOR SURFACES ARE REMOVED.

THE BUILDING 1S
2 FIRE SPRINKLERS INSTALLED
=~ NON-SPRINKLERED

BUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES

THIS HANDOLT IS DESIGNED FOR PROJECTS WITHOUT A SOILS
N IGATION OR REPORT. FOR DESIGNS OTHER THAN THE
CHTY STANDARD, A REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL MUST
INCORPORATE THE CONDITIONS FOUND IN YHE SOILS REPORT
ARD PROVIDE THE DESIGN AND ENGINEERING.

ANY CONDITION NOT FOUND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS
STANDARD WILL HULLIFY THE APPROVALS OF THIS HANDOUT.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 1S CONTAINED IN OTHER HANDOUTS

FOR ADDITIONS OVER 750 SQUARE FEET, ADDITIONS OVER 50%
OF THE EXISTING AREA. COMBINED ALTERATIONS AND

UOITIONS OVER 50% OF THE EXISTING HABITASLE AREA OR THE
ADDITION OF A SECOND FLOOR WILL REQUIRE THE INSTALLAT:ON
OF & RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

THE CITY OF DANA POINT STANDARD APPLIES 70 SINGLE STORY
ROOM ADDITIONS. FOR TWO STORY CONSTRUCTION,
CONSTRUCTION LARGER THAN 400 SQUARE FEET, LOCATED ON
A SLOPED OR BLUFF TOP LOT, OR LOCATED WITHIN 4 FLOOR
PLAIN OVERLAY WitL REQUIRE A ENGINEERED DESIGN.

FOR ADDITIONS OF OVER 400 SOUARE FEET, A GRADING AND
DRAINAGE PLAN IS REQUIRED THROUGH THE PUBLIC
WORKS/ENGINEERING DIVISION UNDER SEPERATE PERMIT.

SEPERATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR ACCESSORY
BUILDINGS, LANDSCAPE, PATIO COVERS, FENCES, POOLS AND
SPAS. RETAINING WALLS, SBLOCK WALLS, DEMOLITION, ETC

FNIAUM CONCRETE STRENGTH = 2807 psi, 1YPE V CEMENT,
WITH A WATER CEMENT RATIO OF 0.40 IS REQUIRED UNLESS A
SOILS REPORT SPECIFIES OTHERWISE.

FOUNDATION SHALL BE FOUNDED A MINIMUM 24" BELGW GRADE
UNLESS A SQILS REPORT SPECIFIES OTHERWISE,
THE FINISHED GRADE WITHIN 1) FEET OF THE STRUCTURE SHALL
BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2% AWAY FROMTHE DWELLING.

ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE EMBEDDED AT LEAST 7" INTO
CONCRETE. FOR TWO-POUR FOUDATIONS, THE REQUIRED
EMDEDMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE FIRST POUR. ANCHOR
BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAR 127, OR LESS THAN
4-12° FROM SILL PLATE ENDS, CORNERS ARD SPLICES ANCHOR
BOLTS SHALL BE iNSTALLED WITH 2°x3°40.229" SQUARE PLATE
WASHERS.

ROOF AND CEiLING CONSTRUCTION IS LIMITED TO A TOTAL OF 15
LBS. PER FOOT. THE ATTIC SPACE MAY NOT BE USED AS LIGHT
STORAGE. FOR LIGHT STORAGE IN THE ATTiC AREA, AN
ENGINEERED DESIGN 15 REQUIRED.

PROVIDED BY THE GITY, COSE REQUIREMENTS, CONSTRUCTION

CONDITIONS AND/OR PROJECT GUIDELINES CONTAINEG iN
THOBE HANDOUTS ARE APPLICABLE TO ALL AREAS OF
ALTERATION.

FASTENERS FOR PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOQOD SHALL BE OF
HOT DIPPED ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED STEEL, STANLESS
STEEL. SILICOK BRONZE OR COPPER.

NOTE: e

407 MAKIMUI ROOF SPAN WITHUUT ENGINEERING

FRAMING ANGLES AND PLATES SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ATTACH
EACH RAFTER BLOCK TO THE TOP PLATE FRAMING ANGLES OR
PLATES SHALL BE ICC LISTED, MIMUM OF 20 GAUGE ANGLES
AND PLATES SHALL BE INSTAU PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS.

SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE A MINIMUM 5" THICK, REINFORCED
WITH #4 BARS @ 18" EACH WAY . REINFORCING SHALL BE
LOCATED AT SLAB MID-HEIGHT. AMINIMUM 2° SAND, OVER A 10
M VAPCR BARRIER, QVER 2 SAND, DVER NATURAL GRADE.

EAVEIOVERHANG SETRACKS MAY BE REDUCED TG 2-I¥ iF 1-HOUR
EAVE CONSTRUCTION IS PROVIDED.

FUTNDICATES "FRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD

ROOF SHALL BE A "CLASS A" LISTED ASSEMBLY LESS THAN BLES,
PER SOUARE FOOT. FOR HEAVY TiLE ROOFS, AN ENGINEERED
ROOF DESIGN 1S REQUIRED.

HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WiTH NATURAL LIGHT
OF AN AREA NOT LESS THAN 8% OF THE FLOOR AREA

HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL 8E PROVIDED WiTH NATURAL
VENTILATION OF AN AREA NOT LESS THAN 4% OF THE $LOOR
AREA.

ARC FAULT CIRCUIT PROTECTION (AFCI} SHALL BE PROVIDED
FORALL 15 & 26 AMPER BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPFLYING OUTLETS
IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY, DINING, LIVING. PARLOR, LIBRARIES,
DENS, BEDRCOMS. SUNROOMS, RECREA’ ROOMS, CLOSETS.
HALLWAYS, OR SIMILAR RCOMS AND AREA:

ALL HAKDCUTS CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE BUILDING AND
SAFETY DIVISION PERMIT COUNTER OR THEY MAY 82
DOWNLOADED FROM THE CITY'S WEB PAGE AT
www.danapointerg

HANDOQUTS ATTACHED

= BU20 BATHROOM REROVATION
8022 KITCHEN RENOVATION

3 B024 SMOKE DETECTORS N
BO25 WATER HEATERS

BO26 TAMKLESS WATER HEATERS
BOI0 WINDOWS

BOA? WINDOW FLASHING DETAILS
8031 DECKS

BO32 GLASS GUARDRAIL

= B33 ROOF

L. THE TOTAL DEAD LOAD FOR THE
COMBINED RDOF AND CENING
ASSEMBLIES SHALL HOT EXCEED 15 PSF

2. FOR OTHER FASTENEHS SEE TABLE
#602.3(1)

- 8 @ 6 €N

EACH
E

18 GA. STEEL N
STRAPS @ 4%0" D.C. =, . 2- 344 TOENAIL
ALONG RIDGE RAFTER 10 RIDGI

MiIN, 2X RIDGE,

27 UEEPER THAN ~—-

ROOF RAFTER

1/2"COX PLYWOOD PER TABLE 3/5°5
/U PEAPENDICULAR TO RAFTERS
166 NAILS @ BAFTER TH, CONN. &

2x DLOCKING WITH
FRAMING ANGLES 6

166 HAILS §8 RAFTERTIE  SPUICES FORRAISEDTIE, | EACH EACH DLOKKING @
CONN. & SPLICES {NCREASE NAILS PERFOUTHOTE | \wALL BRACES PER 3753 _
PERTABLE /S5 8d 6 6" PER TABLE 2755 >
BN, =~ i @6
2 FULL HEIGHT BIKG-, N\ \| PER TABLE /55 /‘".chm@ §
IGHT FIT) Wiy ABS EACHAY, |\ P /
BLOCK FORTATERAL N\ [\ 3 T 1
\,
TRANSFER PER 3/54 O\, . i I
TR ST [ sy MAX
s TR e e
it ~
“ERAMING CLIP EA. \ . N et s, >
=1 RAFTERTO TOP axce | MIN, i ‘;\)"0“ P‘MX .
PLATE PER 3/5-4 % SLKG @ e FRAMING CUIP £A. $UD HEIGH
¥ / N \ CEILING ;01T 2% CEILING JOIST RAFTERTO TOF ] @ EXTERIOR
¢ 4 ~ R pE Voowe SLATE RER 3/5-4 BEARING
1HOURRATED < § FT, 10847 HEADER PER 5/5-3 Y 2 i WAuS
OR MOR RATED V// FIRT SPRINKLERS . o \
1S REQY [ ENING - DOUELE i 5
e 1-HOUR “1{&5_5 REQ'D 120" MHN, NET CLEARWIDTH TOP SEETABLE 1fS - 24 @ 16*
WHERE < 50" TO & A" MHNNET CLEARBEIGHT 1] PLATE STUB WAL
HO OPENINGS ALLOWED 2
IF < 307 TO « BETWEEN S L WALLBRAGNG
307 AND 507, WALL . ™ PER LATERAL 54
AREA CAN HAVE 25% - ESCAPEWINDOWS 1 .14 INTERIOR = ¥
MAXIHSUM OPENING / SIZEPING OOMS* = - BEARING WALL
/ AnsHEbSRLHEGHT  TlS 7 na @160
jshatiearontess R 7 -
H R. &G PLYWD PER TAR
=] AUOVE THE FLOO M 100 @ 6 £ 677 10 Re13 INSUL. [MIR)
e PERTITLE 24 N
. 5" CORC S1AB DN 2 2P SHLW 12T \
2.7 MUL S f AL VAPOR -~ <~ ANCHOILBOLES @ 610" § DPT MU S . ..
W/ 12 ANCHON . [Z] DARRIER, ON 2°SARD. #3 | 7/ 1 ARCHOR BOLTS @ 60 ). 3-16d @ 267 SOLE PLATE
BOLTS @60 N\ U] 0AR @8 EACKWAY | i i i HAILS EQ, SPACED
o <3 | I §°raIN. LAP @ J0iST 2x FLOOR JaisT '\‘i Redg IHSUL. [MItL) | -~ 2x fUN: BOARD W/
AEEP SCREED PER 6/5-2 ~ [ SPUCE W/ 3-16d ~ PER TABLL 1/5-5 W PIRUTLE 22 !
i
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FOQTING
LR 3/S2

2#56ARS
TOP AND
BOTTOM

FiNRN
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3 GIRGER
PER /52
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W/ POSTCAP

POURED CONE

. PIER W/ APPROVED
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FOQTING /
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BUILDING SECTION

FOOTING
PLR /52

2013 CBC

 RESTYPE V CONSTRUCTION

1TY OF DANA POINT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, BUILDING

and SAFETY DIVISION
33102 COKDLA LabiTERN SR 3 Lt POIT, A 9238

A-1 NOTES

SHEET 3GF 10

2013 CBC
i

|

RES TYPEV CONSTRUCTION

BOGO-TYPE V
e

CITY OF DANA POINT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, BUILDING

and SAFETY DIVISION
o

$-1 SECTION

SHEET B OF 11

WEEP SCREED
2° MINIMUM T0

4" MINIMUM T
EARTH

FIN. GRADE

57 CONC SUAB ON

2% SAND, ON 10

ML VAPCR
BARRIER, ON 2" )
SAND W/ #4 BAR |
18"C.CEW. |

HARD SURFACE ™ E
}
!
i

]

\
\
\
4
\

08

a

. DRILL AND EPOXY @ 18°
©.C. 6" MINIMUM EMBED

/

/
H
{

!

{E} CONT SLAB-,

OR GRADE |

DEEPEN SLAB AT EDGE-~"
124X 12" MiINL

(&
REINFORCEMENT-

{5 JNEW TO EXIST. SLAB :

4
ROOF RAFTER —

86 @ 6" €.

+ THK MiIN. PLYWR OB
OSBW/ 34 @ 6/ 124
o

CEUNGIOIST == g
\

».

@G EN.

8d @ 16" 8.4,

7

N

23

2x BLKG WiTH ERAMING
ANGELS OR PLATES & EACH
BLOCK,

* 224 @ 16" CRIPPLE WALL

2x SHA W/ 3-36d (8 16"

ELOW EQ SPACE

XG

35" THK MIN. PLYWD OR

058 W/ B @ 8"/ 17"
0L

"1 }INTERIOR BRACED WALL

ORLIN, SA%
SIZE AS RA:

[\ 2x BLKG W/ FRAMING
i
1

TLiP EACH BLOTK

. DOUSLE
ToP PLATE

ROUF RAFTER

R

254 PURLIK STRUT & 43"

MAX. 8" HIGH

e

EUNG 101ST

Pl’.ﬂ TAME1/SS

|

INTERIOR -~
BEARING WALL

CRCR302.5.1

N

__ DCUBLE

TOF PLATE

8 MIN. LAP @ JOIST
5P WY 3-16d

¢ GIRDER SIZE AND DESIGN PER _
TABLES R5G1.5(13 AND RSC1.5(2)

axa P.Y. POST W/ POST CAP

POUREDCONC — 72

GIRDER SPUCE —-—" BN

/47 186G FOR A RAISED FOUNDATION
WO W - FLODA SYSTEM,
:}I;’G\Y?S{\; ig? N AN ADDITIONAL FLOOR

FRAMING SHEET 35 REQUIKE
SEE CRC FGURE R502.2 FOR.
2x FLOOR FLAN EXAMPLE

05T @ 167

e

- 3-164 @ 16" SOLE PLATE

20 P, MUD SILLAWS 1/2% NAILS EQ. SPACED

ANCHORBOLYS @ 60" -~
Lo 20RIM BOARD W/
i / / A-35 @ 32° TO MUD SIL

ENL TYPICAL
/ SILL PLATE

— CONC STEM WALL
VW BS @ 12" HORIZ

o

EE TYPE V CONSTRUCTION

BOBO-TYPE V

ARCHITECT

RIMAS STASYS RUDYS
ARCHITECT. C-35484

PO BOX 1685
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 52693
T (949) 728-0105

E-MAIL: RIMASRUDYS@GMAIL.COM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

R.D.PINAULT

CUSTOM PUILBER

R.D. PINAULT COMPANY
1230 N. JEFFERSON ST.. STE. D
ANAHEIM CA 92807

T (714) 632-9441
F {714) 632-0549

E-MAIL: info@rdpinaultcompany.com

CALIC #: 466473
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WALL GUNSTRUCTION WALL CONSYRUCTION
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85.10° PROPERTY LINE

N

__E__

121,63 PROPERTY LINE

| (5-0

*F KEYED NOTES

EXTENT OF EXISTING PROPERTY- COORDINATE WITH SITE SURVEY
AND CIVIL DRAWINGS

EXISTING SETBACK OR EASEMENT- LDR RESIDENTIAL ZONING
SETBACKS INDICATED

EXISTING PAVED DRIVEWAY AND APRON TO REMAIN- SEE DEMOC PLAN FOR
MODIFICATIONS

EXISTING PAINTED CROSS WALK TO REMAIN
EXISTING ROADWAY AND CURB TO REMAIN

EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE TO REMAIN- BUILDING OUTLINE SHOWN
DASHED IN PLAN

EXISTING EXTERIOR DECK- UNCONDITIONED SPACE
EXISTING PAVER WALKWAY TO REMAIN
CENTER LINE OF EXISTING ROAD WAY

PROPOSED 42" TALL COURTYARD WALL- BLOCK WALL WITH STUCCO
FINISH, 14" SQUARE PILASTERS WITH BRICK CAP- WALL TO EXTEND FROM
EDGE OF PROPERTY TO EXISTING DRIVEWAY

| NEW HARD SCAPE ACCESS TO TO EXISTING FRONT ENTRY, AND NEW

SLIDING DOOR LANDING- MATCH EXISTING HARDSCAPE

PROPOSED PLANTING BEDS AND LANDSCAPING - SEE LANDSCAPE NOTES
THIS SHEET FOR PLANT INFORMATION

PROPOSED ADDITION TO RESIDENCE- SEE DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT OF
WORK

NOTE: SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT OF NEW
HARDSCAPE AND FINAL FINISH SELECTION

NOTE: SEE SHEET A1.1 FOR EXTENT OF NEW WORK
GENERAL NOTES

NOTE: FINISHED GRADE SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING FOUNDATION
AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 5% FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10™-0" AROUND THE
PERIMETER

121.09' PROPERTY LINE

NOTE: BUILDING ADDRESS MUST BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEDGIBLE FROM
STREET OR ROAD FRONTING PROPERTY, ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4" IN
HEIGHT. 1/2 " STROKE WIDTH, AND OF CONTRASTING COLOR TO BACKGROUND

SITE CALCULATIONS

ARCHITECT

RIMAS STASYS RUDYS
ARCHITECT, C-35484

PO BOX 1685
SAN JUAN CAPISTRAND, CA 92693
T (948) 728-0105

E-MAIL: RIMASRUDYS@GMAIL.COM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

R.D.PINAULT

CUSTOM BUILEBER

R.D. PINAULT COMPANY
1230 N. JEFFERSON ST, STE. D
ANAHEIM CA 82807

T(714) 632-9441
F (714) §32-0548

E-MAIL: info@rdpinaultcompany.com

CALIC #: 468473

t
il
1
B
T
\ ] EXISTING RESIDENCE

PROPOSED ADDITION

27-0"TO
EXISTING CURS

200"

TI0 PILASTH]
El 336" ‘

1
& TIO WALL

EXISTING ZONING: RSF 4
| MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE: 45%
EXISTING LOT SIZE: 10.316 §F
| EXISTING COVERED AREAE 3,64?/SF
A1 EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 353%
| PROPOSED ADDITION: 364 SF
PROPOSED COVERED AREA: 4,004 SF
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: 38.8%

EXISTING RSF 4 ZONING SETBACKS TO REMAIN:

FRONT YARD 20
SIDE YARD 5'INTERIOR SIDE
REAR YARD 25

LANDSCAPING NOTES

80"

MONARCH BAY DRIVE

85-0" PROPERTY LINE

/

-
SITE ELEVATION BELOW

SCALE; 1/8" = 1"—0"

SITE PLAN/ ELEVATION - PROPOSED () (2 v

BOUGAINVILLEA GLABRA PLANTS- COLOR PER OWNER'S DIRECTION- PROVIDE
MIN. 8" CLEAR SPACE FROM PLANTS TO WALL, AND SPACE PLANTS APPROX 36"
QC. LEAN PLANTS TOWARD GARDEN WALL DURING INITIAL PLANTING. INITIAL
WATERING PER BEST PRACTICES

PROVIDE WELL DRAINING SOILWITHAPH OF 5.5-6.5

PROVIDE CORROSION RESISTANT EYE SCREW AND WIRE ARMATURE FOR PLANT
TRAINING AT NEW WALL
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DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES

9 6000000000000

DEMO EXISTING SITE WHERE INDICATED FOR NEW ADDITION- COORDINATE WITH
ALL PROPOSED WORK

DEMO EXISTING MASONRY PRIVACY WALL, FOUNDATION AND GATE COMPLETE-
COORDINATE WITH ALL PROPOSED HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE

SELECTIVELY DEMO EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL, ROOF, AND STRUCTURE WHERE
INDICATED TO PREPARE FOR PROPOSED WORK- PROVIDE SHORING AS REQUIRED
DEMO EXISTING WALL WHERE INDICATED FOR NEW OPENING- COORDINATE WITH
ALL PROPOSED WORK

DEMO EXISTING WINDOW AND CASING- COORDINATE FRAMING TQ REMAIN WITH
PROPOSED WORK

DEMO EXISTING DOOR AND CASING- COORDINATE FRAMING TO REMAIN WITH
PROPOSED WORK

REMOVE EXISTING OPERATING WINDOW SASHES- PREP EXISTING WINDOW JAMBS
FOR NEW FIXED SASH

MODIFY EXISTING EAVE AT REQUIRED REPAIR

DEMO EXISTING INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING WALL- COORDINATE WITH ALL
PROPOSED WORK

DEMO EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK- PREPARE
EXISTING SUBSTRATE TO REMAIN FOR PROPOSED FINISHES

DEMO EXISTING CASE WORK AND COUNTER TOP WHERE INDICATED- COORDINATE
WITH PROPOSED NEW WORK

RELOCATE EXISTING APPLIANCES TO WHERE INDICATED- COORDINATE WITH
PROPOSED NEW WORK

REMOVE EXISTING WATER HEATER- REUSE EXISTING ROUGH INS WHERE
POSSIBLE- COORDINATE WITH PROPOSED NEW WORK

MODIFY EXISTING RAKES AND EAVES TO AN 18" OVERHANG- PREPARE EXISTING
EAVES FOR NEW BOXED IN SOFFIT

WALL AND PARTITON LEGEND

EXISTING INTERIOR DEMISING WALL- FINISHAS
SCHEDULED

ARCHITECT

RIMAS STASYS RUDYS
ARCHITECT, C-35484

PO BOX 1685
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92693
T (949) 728-0105

E-MAIL: RIMASRUDYS@GMAIL.COM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

SRR IAULH

R.D. PINAULT COMPANY
1230 N. JEFFERSON ST, STE. D
ANAHEIM CA 92807

T {714) 632-9441
F {714) 632-0549

E-MAIL: info@rdpinaultcompany.com

CALIC #: 466473
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== == EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE DEMOLISHED- SEE
SHEET D-1.1 FOR EXTENT OF DEMOLITION

DEMO PLAN - PROPOSED

SCALE: 1/4” = 1'-0°

@ G PLAN HORTH

A
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azan
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15.6%

a0

41 172" VIF

EXISTING
DINING ROOM

[ [ e [ s |

EXISTING
KITCHEN

e BXISTING— - o

EXISTING
STUDY

EXISTING
LIVING ROOM

ENTRY

EXISTING

MASTER
BEDROOW EXISTING
CLOSET

200" CLEAR

pal EXISTING

' /] CAUNDRY

EXISTING
GARAGE

200" CLEAR

4A2.1

EXISTING \
BEDROOM \

NEW OFFICE

5.3 4/2"

24'-3" VIF

118 12"

NEW ADDITION

1IA2.1

3iA2.1

NEW ADDITION

160"

f

FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED

KEYED NOTES

NEW MULTI SLIDE EXTERIOR DOOR- CLAD WOOD AND TEMPERED INSULATED
GLASS- SEE SHEETA1.2 FOR DOOR INFORMATION

NEW EXTERIOR P{VOT DOOR- CLAD WOOD AND TEMPERED INSULATED GLASS-
SEE SHEET A1.2 FOR DOOR INFORMATION

NEW OPERABLE EXTERIOR WINDOW, STYLE AND CONSTRUGTION TO MATCH
EXISTING- SEE SHEET A1.2 FOR WINDOW INFORMATION

NEW FIXED EXTERIOR WINDOW, STYLE AND CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH
EXISTING- SEE SHEET A1.2 FOR WINDOW INFORMATION

REPAIR WORK AT EXISTING EAVES AND FASCIA

NEW DRIER, VENT TO EXTERIOR, COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES

NEW WASHER- COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL TRADES

NEW FREEZER

NEW REFRIDGERATOR

WATER HEATER- PROVIDE SEISMIC STRAPPING PER CODE

NEW DISHWASHER WI{TH CABINET PANEL- COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES

FRAMED POCKET FOR NEW MULTI SLIDE DOOR- FINISH TO COMPLEMENT
EXISTING FINISHES

NEW DISHWASHER WITH CABINET PANEL- COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES
NEW FRAMED INTERIOR WALL TO MATCH EXISTING

INFILL AT EXISTING GPENINGS TO MATCH AND ALIGN WITH EXISTING ADJACENT
CONSTRUCTION

NEW COUNTER AND BASE CABINETS- EXTENT AND FINISH TO BE DETERMINED
EXISTING SHELF AT EXISTING LAUNDRY- ADJUST AS REQUIRED

NEW TEMPERED AND FROSTED GLASS DOOR AT EXISTING WASH CLOSET WITH
MATCHING SIDELITE

NEW CASEWORK- EXTENT AND FINISH TO BE DETERMINED

NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE- COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH ALL TRADES

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL SAFETY GLAZING TO CONFORM WITH HUMAN IMPACT LOADS OF R308.3 EXCEPT
FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING AND SLIDING DOORS, GLAZING IN INDIVIDUAL
FIXED PANELS

2. EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN WINDOWS AND DOORS, INCLUDING GARAGE DOORS,
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF MULTI-PANE GLAZING W/ MIN. (1) TEMPERED (SAFETY
GLAZED) PANE.

3. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE (A) NET CLEAR AREA OF
5.7SF (5.0 SF AT GRADE]) (B) MINIMUM NET CLEAR HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24" (C)
MINIMUM NET CLEAR WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20" (D) BOTTOMS SHALL NOT BE
GREATER THAN 44" FROM THE FLOOR.

4. ALL HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL HAVE AN AGGREGATE GLAZING AREA OF NOT LESS THAN
8% OF THE FLOOR AREAS. NATURAL VENTILATION SHALL BE THROUGH APPROVED
OPENING TO OUTDOOR AIR. MINIMUM OPERABLE AREAS TO QUTDOORS SHALL BE 4% OF
THE FLOOR AREA VENTILATED.

5. EXTERIOR DOOR SURFACE CLADDING SHALL BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE, OR THE
STILES/RAILS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK AND RAISED PANELS NOT LESS THAN
1-1/4" THICK, OR BE OF 20-MINUTE RATED,

LEGEND

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN- FINISH AS
INDICATED

NEW NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR WALL TO EXTEND
TO UNDERSIDE OF EXISTING STRUCTURE- GYP BD
OVER STUD FRAMING- FINISH AS SCHEDULED

MILLWORK
SEE SHEET AX.X

iR

DOOR AND WINDOW TAG

DOOR NUMBER
lmlg DOOR HARDWARE SET, SEE SHEETA1.2

DOOR TYPE, SEE SHEETA1.2

WINDOW TYPE, SEE SHEETA1.2

SCALE: 1/4” = 1—0°

O G PLAN NORTH

ARCHITECT
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SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92693
T (949) 728-0105
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GENERAL CONTRACTOR

R.D.PINAUL
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R.D. PINAULT COMPANY
1230 N. JEFFERSON ST., STE. D
ANAHEIM CA 92807

T (714) 632-9441
F (714) 632-0549

E-MAIL: info@rdpinaultcompany.com
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WINDOW AND DOOR NOTES

- THE BOTTOM OF THE NET CLEAR OPENING IS NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES MEASURED
FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR TOTHE CLEAR OPENING, AND

« THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET IS PROVIDED, AND
EXCEPTION: NET CLEAR OPENING SPACE OF 5 SQUARE FEET IS ALLOWED FOR WINDOWS
AT GRADE LEVEL.

« THE NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24 INCHES iS PROVIDED, AND

« NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20 INCHES IS PROVIDED.

GLAZING INSTALLED IN WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL MEET THE HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN CRC R308.6.2. LAMINATED, TEMPERED OR OTHER
APPROVED SAFETY GLAZING IS REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

+ GLAZING IN INOIVIDUAL FIXED OR OFERABLE PANELS ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE
NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE OF THE GLAZING S WITHIN A 24 INCH ARC.

* GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING
CONDITIONS APPLY:

- THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE [S LARGER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET, AND

- THE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND

- ONE OF MORE WALKING SURFACES LOCATED WITHIN 36 INCHES MEASURED
HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT LINE OF THE GLAZING.

« ANY GLASS (DOORS AND/OR WINDOWS) LESS THAN 5" FROM WATER'S EDGE SHALL BE
TEMPERED.

+ ALL HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL HAVE WINDOWS WITH THEIR TOTALAREAS EQUALING AT
LEAST 8% OF THE ROOM'S FLOOR AREA AND WITH THEIR TOTAL OPENING AREA EQUALING
AT LEAST 4% OF THE ROOM'S FLOOR AREA,

+ ALL WINDOWS REQUIRE A PERMANENT CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
CERTIFICATION LABEL.

+ REPLACEMENT WINDOW INSTALLATIONS, WITHOUT A PERFORMANCE ENERGY ANALYSIS,
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MANDATORY MEASURES PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS. HIGH
PERFORMANCE WINDOWS ARE REQUIRED, REDUCING THE U-FACTOR DOWN TO 0.32 AND
THE SHGC DOWN TO 0.26 PER THE 2013 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE SECTION 150.1(C)3A.

» GC TO COORDINATE LOCATION(S) OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED DOOR ALARM(S) (FROM
RESIDENCE TO POOL AREA) WITH PROPOSED POOL DESIGN

ALARMS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING:

RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN RENOVATION NOTES

* SOUND A 30 SEC. CONTINUOUS SCUND WITH A MAXIMUM 7 SEC. DELAY;
+ ALARM SHALL PROVIDE AN 85 DBA. ALARM @ A 10 FT. DISTANCE WITH AN AUTOMATIC

RESET:

« HAVE A MAXIMUM TEMPORARY MANUAL DEACTIVATION PERIOD OF 15 SECONDS;
+ BE LOCATED AT A MINIMUM OF 54" HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR; OR
+ [F THE DOOR IS SELF-CLOSING, SELF-LATCHING WITH THE LATCH LOCATED AT A MINIMUM
OF 54" HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR, AN ALARM IS NOT REQUIRED.

68"

280" 8-0" /i,
7 % 7
z %
o 4
Vi -
J z Vi /
\— NEW FIXED SASH
IN EXISTING » NEW SLIDER
JAMB- MATCH 2 WINDOW- MATCH
EXISTING & EXISTING
WINDOW SYSTEM WINDOW SYSTEM
Aﬁ‘
w103 Wi01

NOTE: VERIFY ALL HEAD AND SILL HEIGHTS
AND OTHER DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO ORDERING

DOORS OR WINDOWS, TYP.

WINDOW ELEVATIONS - PROPOSED

SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0

)

3.0 156"
WOOD DOOR |~ EXTERIOR WOOD
FRAME TQ MATCH
EXISTING DOOR FRAME TO
/| MATCH EXISTING
. NEW SOLID CORE _
INTERIOR WOOD
\ / DOOR- FINISHAS 4 4 V4 4
NOTED
\ [N—— NEW CLAD EXTERIOR
WOOD MULTI SLIDE
. DOOR- FINISHAS
B NOTED
/| ®
/ Y. / / /
N v N
NOTE: ALL DOOR HARDWARE TO MATCH NOTE: SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
EXISTING FINISH AND STYLE PROPOSED DOOR OPERATION OR
SWING DIRECTION
TYPE'D' NOTE: SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR DOOR TYPE ‘C
SIZEATTYPE 'B' NOTE: KEY EXTERIOR DOORS TO
OWNER'S MASTER KEY
EXTERIOR WOOD DOOR
FRAME TO MATCH EXISTING
NEW CLAD EXTERIOR WOOD
PIVOT DOOR- FINISH AS NOTED 156"
120" - VIF
— |_— EXTERIOR WOOD
50 / DOOR FRAME TO
i 7 /‘ MATCH EXISTING
B 7 7 7 —1-—— NEW CLAD EXTERIOR
7 7 P P p P WOOD MULT SLIDE
//\ l 7 % 4 7 DOOR- FINISHAS
‘ / NOTED
» >{/ b
© \ o
>
|| — p y / / /
4 % | R
TEMPERED GLASS SIDELITES
TO MATCH DOOR NOTE: ALL DOOR GLAZING TO BE TEMPERED
NOTE: ALL DOORS PROVIDING ACCESS FROM
TYPE ‘B' RESIDENCE TO PROPOSED POOL TYPE 'A'

ENCLOSURE SHALL BE ALARMED OR

DOOR ELEVATIONS - PROPOSED

SELF-CLOSING/ SELF LATCHING

SCALE: 3/8" = t'-0"

@

ELECTRICAL

ALTERATION AND/OR RENOVATION OF THE KITCHEN TRIGGER THE UPGRADE TO CURRENT
ELECTRICAL CODE COMPLIANCE CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING:

< ALL KITCHEN COUNTERTOP OUTLETS SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED. CEC 210.8(A)(6)
» 12" OR WIDER COUNTERTOPS REQUIRE AN QUTLET. CEC 210.52(C)(1)

« OUTLETS ARE REQUIRED WITHIN 24" OF ANY LOCATION ALONG THE COUNTERTOP,
CEC210.52(C)(1)

« KITCHEN QUTLETS MUST BE POSITIONED A MAXIMUM 20" ABOVE COUNTER TOP.
210.52(C)(5)

+ APPLIANCE GARAGE CUTLETS ARE NOT COUNTED AS A REQUIRED COUNTERTOP
OUTLETS.210.52(C)(5)E

» APPLIANCES AND SINKS BREAK UP THE COUNTERTOP RUN, REQUIRING EACH SIDE TO
COMPLY INDIVIDUALLY. CEC210.52(C)

» THE ELECTRICAL OUTLET REQUIREMENTS INCLUDE ISLANDS, PENINSULAS, KITCHEN
DESKTOPS, WET BARS, AND SERVING BARS. A LARGE WINDOW ACROSS THE BACK OF A
SINK OR LACK OF A BACK SPLASH DOES NOT EXEMPT THE COUNTERTOP FROM THE
OUTLET REQUIREMENTS. THESE OUTLETS MAY BE IN ADROP FRONT CABINET FACE,
UNDER CABINET PLUG STRIP, POP UP OR TOMBSTONE TYPE RECEPTACLE. 210.52(C}(2}, (3),
)

= 2 —20 AMP SMALL APPLIANCE BRANCH CIRCUITS ARE REQUIRED FOR KITCHENS. THE
LOADS SHALL BE BALANCED AND HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS. 210.52(B){1).{2}.

- INDIVIDUAL DEDICATED CIRCUITS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL MAJOR
APPLIANCES.210.11(C)(1) & 422.10(A}

+ THE GARBAGE DISPOSAL CORD IS LIMITED TO A RANGE OF 18" TO 36" LONG. CEC
422,18(B)(1)

- THE DISHWASHER CORD IS LIMITED TO A RANGE OF 36" TO 48" LONG. SHEATHED CABLE
(ROMEX) MAY NOT BE INSTALLED WITH A PLUG. IT IS NOT AN APPROVED FLEXIBLE CORD.
CEC 422.16(8)(2)

+ AMINIMUM 15 AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT (SEPARATE CIRCUIT) IS REQUIRED FOR BOTH THE
DISHWASHER AND DISPOSAL. CEC 210.23(A)

+ A MINIMUM 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT (SEFARATE CIRCUIT) 1S REQUIRED FOR THE
MICROWAVE OR MICROWAVE HOOD COMBINATION.

« IF USING A SPLIT QUTLET (2 CIRCUITS ON THE SAME YOLK) FOR DISHWASHER/DISPOSAL,
PROVIDE A LISTED HANDLE TIE AT THE 2 CIRCUIT BREAKERS AT THE PANEL. CEC210.7(B)

+ RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN LIGHTING IS REQUIRED TO MEET THE ENERGY EFFICIENCY
STANDARDS. THIS REQUIRES 50% OF KITCHEN LIGHTING WATTAGE TO BE HIGH EFFICACY
LUMINARIES. PROVIDE A LIGHTING SCHEDULE TO VERIFY
COMPLIANCE.CALIFORNIARESIDENTIALCOMPLIANCEMANUAL{CRCM) 6.1.2(1)

« [C (DIRECT CONTACT) AND AT (AIR TIGHT) RATED CANS ARE REQUIRED FOR RECESSED
LIGHTING IF INSTALLED IN AN INSULATED CEILING. FOR OCCUPANCIES WiTH A HORIZONTAL
(FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY) RATED SEPARATION, THE RECESSED FIXTURES SHALL BE
PROTECTED TO THE RATING OF THE SEPARATION (1 HOUR) OR BE LISTED FOR THE
REQUIRED PROTECTION. THIS GENERALLY APPLIES TO RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM
CONSTRUCTION WHERE UNITS ARE ABOVE OR BELOW OTHER UNITS. CRCM 6.1.2

- FLUODRESCENT RECESSED LIGHTING WHEN USED TO COMPLY WITH THE LIGHTING
REQUIREMENTS MUST BE OF A PIN BASE TYPE DESIGN, INCANDESCENT SCREW TYPE
BASE ARE NOT APPROVED. CRCM 6.2.1

+ INCANDESCENT AND FLUORESCENT LIGHTING MUST BE ON SEPARATE SWITCHES. CRCM
6.2.1 & CEES 150(K)2

MECHANICAL

ALTERATION AND/OR RENOVATION OF THE KITCHEN TRIGGER THE UPGRADE TO CURRENT
MECHANICAL CODES COMPLIANCE CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING:

« ADUCTED RESIDENTIAL EXHAUST HOOD 1S REQUIRED. AMETAL, SMOOTH INTERIOR
SURFACE DUCT REQUIRED ON VENT HOOD OR DOWN DRAFT EXHAUST VENT. ALUMINUM
FLEX DUCT NOT APPROVED. PROVIDE A BACK DRAFT DAMPER. CMC504.2,

« DUCTS FOR DOMESTIC DOWNDRAFT GRILL/RANGE VENTILATION INSTALLED UNDER A
CONCRETE SLAB MAY BE OF APPROVED SCHEDULE 40 PVC PROVIDED:

-THE UNDER FLOOR TRENCH IN WHICH THE DUCT IS INSTALLED SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BACKFILLED WITH SAND OR GRAVEL.

- NOT MORE THAN 1* OF 6" DIAMETER THE PVC COUPLING MAY PROTRUDE ABOVE THE
FLOOR SURFACE.

- PVC PIPE JOINTS SHALL BE SOLVENT CEMENTED TO PROVIDE AN AIR AND GREASE TIGHT
DUCT.

-THE DUCT SHALL TERMINATE ABOVE GRADE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITHA BACK DRAFT DAMPER.

« MINIMUM 30° VERTICAL CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES FROM COOK TOP SURFACE IS
REQUIRED. CMC504.2

« KITCHEN LOCAL EXHAUST VENTILATION REQUIRES A MINIMUM RATE OF 100CFM MEETING
THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASHRA 62,2, THIS INCLUDES A MAXIMUM SOUND RATING OF 3
SONE @ 100CFM.

+ THE SIZE AND LENGTH OF THE DUCTING MUST BE DETAILED ON THE PLAN.
SMOKE/ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

+ SMOKE ALARMS ARE REQUHRED IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS, OUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING
AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, ON EACH FLOOR LEVEL INCLUDING
BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS, BUT NO INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS.

+ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED IN DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS
WHEN FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND/OR DWELLING UNITS HAVE
ATTACHED GARAGES. EITHER CONDITION REQUIRES THE ALARMS.

« WHEN MORE THAN ONE ALARM OF EITHER TYPE IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN
AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT, THE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH
AMANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE OTHER ALARMS.

+ IN EXISTING CONDITIONS, ALARMS MAY BE BATTERY OPERATED WHEN THE REPAIRS OR
ALTERATIONS DO NOT RESULT IN THE REMOVAL OF THE WALL AND CEILING FINISHES OR
THERE IS NO ACCESS BY MEANS OF AN ATTIC, BASEMENT OR CRAWLSPACE.

+ MULTIPURPOSE ALARMS THAT COMBINE BOTH A SMOKE ALARM AND CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARM SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE STANDARDS OF BOTH CRC SECTIONS R314
AND R315 AND BE LISTED BY THE OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL.

RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM RENOVATION NOTES

ELECTRICAL

* PROVIDE A 20 AMP GFCI PROTECTED ELECTRICAL QUTLET WITHIN 36" OF THE OUTSIDE
EDGE OF EACH BATHROOM SINK BASIN, QUTLET SHALL BE LOCATED ON A WALL OR
PARTITION THAT IS ADJACENT TO THE BASIN OR INSTALLED ON THE SIDE OR FACE OF THE
BASIN CABINET NOT MORE THAN 12" BELOW THE COUNTERTOP.

«AMINIMUM OF (1) 20 AMP CIRCUIT IS REQUIRED FOR BATH ROOMS, SUCH CIRCUITS SHALL
HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS, THIS CIRCUIT MAY SERVE MORE THAN ONE BATHROOM. CEC
210.14C){(3)

+ NO PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURES IN A ZONE 3' AWAY AND 8' ABOVE THE STANDING SURFACE
OF THE BATHTUB OR SHOWER.

+ LUMINAIRES LOCATED WITHIN THE ACTUAL OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS OF THE TUB OR
SHOWER, UP TO 8 FEET VERTICALLY FROM THE TOP OF THE BATHTUB RiM OR SHOWER
THRESHOLD, SHALL BE MARKED AS SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS, PROVIDED WITHA
SOLID LENS AND BE GFCI PROTECTED.

+ BATHROOM LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES (40 LUMENS PER WATT) OR
CONTROLLED BY A VACANCY (OCCUPANCY) SENSOR CERTIFIED TO COMPLY WITH SEC
150.0(K)5 CEES. THIS IS A MANUAL ON, AUTO OFF DEVICE. AUTOMATIC ON OR DEVICES
WITH AN OVERRIDE SWITCH POSITION ARE NOT APPROVED. HIGH EFFICACY,
INCANDESCENT LIGHTING OR FANS ARE REQUIRED TO BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY. AT
LEAST ONE (1) HIGH EFFICIENCY LUMINAIRE SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH BATHROOM PER
2013CEES 150.0(K)5

« RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN AN INSULATED CEILING SHALL BE IC RATED (ZERO
CLEARANCE) AND AT RATED (AIR TIGHT) AND SHALL BE SEALED AND HAVE A GASKET
BETWEEN CEILING AND HOUSING. FOR OCCUPANCIES WITH A HORIZONTAL
{FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY) RATED SEPARATION, THE RECESSED FIXTURES SHALL BE
PROTECTED TO THE RATING OF THE SEPARATION {1 HOUR) OR BE LISTED FOR THE
REQUIRED PROTECTION. THIS GENERALLY APPLIES TO RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM
CONSTRUCTION WHERE UNITS ARE ABOVE OR BELOW OTHER UNITS.

PLUMBING

« PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT TUB/SHOWER DOORS AND AT WINDOWS LESS THAN 607
FROM TUB/SHOWER DRAIN

« SHOWER AND TUB/SHOWER CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE PRESSURE BALANCING /
THERMOSTATIC PER CPC 408.3

* MULTIPLE SHOWERHEADS SERVING ONE SHOWER, THE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF ALL
THE SHOWERHEADS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE SPECIFIED IN THE
20% REDUCTION COLUMN CONTAINED IN CGBS TABLE 4.303 OR THE SHOWER SHALL BE
DESIGNED TO ALLOW ONE SHOWERHEAD TO BE IN OPERATION AT A TIME.

» FIXTURES SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING MAXIMUM FLOW RATES:
WATER CLOSETS = 1.28 GPM - SHOWER HEADS = 2.0 GPM - SINK FAUCETS = 1.5 GPM.,

+ MINIMUM SHOWER SIZE 1S 1024 SQUARE INCHES (30" CIRCLE) CPC 408.8
* SITE BUILT SHOWER STALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH CPC 408.6
+ STALL SHOWER DOOR TO OPEN OUT A MINIMUM OF 22" WIDE OPENING. CPC 408.5

- TOILET AND/OR BIDET REQUIRE A TOTAL MINIMUM 30" CLEAR SPACE, 15" FROM THE
CENTER OF THE FIXTURE TO THE WALL, AND A MINIMUM OF 24" CLEAR SPACE IN FRONT OF
THE FIXTURE. CPC 402.5

+ WHEN ADDITIONAL WATER CLOSETS (TOILETS) ARE INSTALLED, A MAXIMUM OF 3 WATER
CLOSETS ARE ALLOWED ON A 3" WASTE LINE.

« THE HOT WATER VALVE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE LEFT SIDE. CPC 417.5

- AMINIMUM 12° X 12" ACCESS PANEL IS REQUIRED WHEN A SLIP JOINT P-TRAP WASTE &
OVERFLOW i3 PROVIDED.

MECHANICAL

+ A BATH EXHAUST FAN W/ BACK DRAFT DAMPER IS REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF THE
PRESENCE OF A WINDOW. EXHAUST MUST VENT TO OUTDOORS IN AN APPROVED DUCT.
TERMINATE THE OUTLET A MINIMUM OF 3' FROM AN OPENING OR PROPERTY LINE. CMC
504.5. A MINIMUM RATE OF 50 CFM AND A MAXIMUM OF 3 SONE RATING ARE REQUIRED.

« EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT, UNLESS THE BATHROOM EXHAUST
FAN IS PART OF THE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, FANS MUST BE CONTROLLED
BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. HUMIDISTAT CONTROLS SHALL
BE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN THE RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGES OF 50 TO 80
PERCENT. A HUMIDITY CONTROL MAY BE A SEPARATE COMPONENT TO THE EXHAUST FAN.
FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS SECTION. A BATHROCOM IS A ROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB,
SHOWER, OR TUB/SHOWER COMBINATION, CGBS4.506
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LIGHTING FIXTURE LEGEND

SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION: SPECIFIGATION NOTES-
o 6" DOWN LIGHT MFR: NOTE2
SPEC: 6" LED DOWNLIGHT
. MFR: - NOTE 1
o &' DOWNLIGHT- DAMP LISTED e N
SURFACE MOUNTED EXTERIOR | MFR:— NOTE 3
A | uenr SPEC: LED FIXTURE
SURFAGE MOUNTED VANITY MFR: — -
—— | uaeHT SPEC: LED FIXTURE

ARCHITECT

MFR: ~ -

SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING FAN :
SPEC: LED FIXTURE

MFR: ~ -
SPEC: LED FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED COVE LIGHT

NOTE 1: FIXURE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED

NOTE 2: RECESSED FIXTURES IN INSULATED CEILINGS TO BE IC RATED AND AT (AIR TIGHT)
AND SHALL BE SEALED WITH A GASKET BETWEEN HOUSING AND CEILING

NOTE 3: NEW EXTERIOR FIXTURE TO BE SWITCHED FROM INTERIOR, SWITCH T0 BE
ADJACENT TO EXTERIOR DOOR

KEYED RCP NOTES

NEW INTERIOR CEILING FINISH TO MATCHAND ALIGN WITH EXISTING ADJACENT-
REFINISH ENTIRE ROOM CEILING

NEW SOFFIT AT ADDITION TO MATGH EXISTING ADJACENT SOFFIT
COORDINATE NEW EXHAUST APPLIANCES WITH PROPOSED FINISHES
LEGEND

®

SMOKE DETECTOR- WIRE TO BUILDING POWER WITH NO DISCONNECTING
SWITH OTHER THAN OVERCURRENT PROTECTION- PROVIDE BATTERY BACKUP
WITH LOW BATTERY ALERT- SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH
THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM ACTIVATES ALL ALARMS, AND VOLUME SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION R314.5 CRC- INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS IN LOCATIONS

RIMAS STASYS RUDYS
ARCHITECT, C-35484

PO BOX 1685
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92693
T (949) 728-0105
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COMPLYING WITH CRC SECTION R314.3
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR- WIRE TO BUILDING POWER WITH NO

DISCONNECTING SWITH QTHER THAN OVERCURRENT PROTECTION- PROVIDE
BATTERY BACKUP WITH LOW BATTERY ALERT- MULTIPLE DETECTORS, WHERE

REQUIRED, TO BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM
ACTIVATES ALLALARMS

SINGLE AND MULTIPLE STATION CO DETECTORS SHALL BE LISTED TO COMPLY

WITH UL 2034 - CO DETECTORS SHALL BE LISTED TO COMPLY WITH UL 2075 -
INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 720 AND PER MFR'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDISTAT

GENERAL NOTES

1. REUSE EXISTING RECEPTACLES, FIXTURE BOXES AND SWITCHES WHERE POSSIBLE-
NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODE- ELECTRICAL WORK
DESIGN/ BUILD AND TO BE FILED UNDER SEPARATE COVER

2. ALLCOUNTERTOP INSTALLED OUTLETS W/IN &' OF WATER SOURCES SHALL BE GFCI
PROTECTED

3. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THROUGHOUT MAIN LIVING/DINING/SLEEPING ROOMS AND HALL
WAYS SHALL BE AFCI PROTECTED

4. AMINIMUM OF (1) 20 AMP CIRCUIT 18 REQUIRED FOR BATH ROOMS. SUCH CIRGUITS
SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS. THIS CIRCUIT MAY SERVE MORE THAN ONE BATHROOM.
CEC 210.11(C)(3)

5. PROVIDE A 20 AMP GFCI PROTECTED ELECTRICAL OUTLET WITHIN 36" OF THE OUTSIDE
EDGE OF EACH BATHROOM SINK BASIN

6. BATHROOM LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES OR CONTROLLED BY A
VACANCY (OCCUPANCY) SENSOR CERTIFIED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 150.0(K)5 OF THE
2013 CEES. INCANDESCENT LIGHTING AND/OR EXHAUST FANS ARE REQUIRED TO BE
SWITCHED SEPARATELY

7. ALL NEW AND REPLACED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY FIXTURES

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT LEGEND

WATERPROOF RECEPTACLE ENCLOSURE
GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER PROTECTED RECEPTACLE OR CIRCUIT

ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER PROTECTED CIRCUIT IN SPACES INDICATED

RCP - PROPOSED

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-07

EXHAUST FAN WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPER- DUCTED TO EXTERIOR, MINIMUM 3
FROM AN OPENING OR PROPERTY LINE- MINIMUM VENTILATION RATE OF 50 CFM,
MAXIMUM OF 3 SONE RATING REQUIRED- FAN SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT

pd
=
()]
Q
L <
On
Z Z Ll
1| < >
e T
[
=z
NS %
LU — m <
f_.
e 3o
I_"
w> £z
Wwo =zo
o Z oo
; =<
(W -, z
we 23
ISSUE DATES
No. DATE DESCRIPTION BY
A 10413115 PERMIT SET RR
012316 CITY COMMENTS RR
A 0211616 CCC COMMENTS RR
A 07inne OWNER REVISIONS RR
A 08/04/16 PLANNING COMMENTS RR

OWNERSHIP AND USE OF DOCUMENTS

ALDrazings, Spacficatans and copias Wareof fumished by Fimas Rudys are
- They ate 15 be used anky wth respect 1o tis
project. Fedeiat lnw prohbis the reproduction. Gizplay, sab, of other dsposion
of this document wiRout the expless wilien consent of Rmmas Rudys
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EXISTING
SLOPE
14 :12

KEYED ROOF PLAN NOTES

EXISTING CONCRETE TILE ROOF TO REMAIN, REMOVE EXISTING TILES TO ALLOW
FOR PROPER OVERLAPPING OF UNDERLAYMENT

NEW CONCRETE TILE ROOF TO MATCH AND ALIGN WITH EXISTING- PROVIDE
CLOSURE TILES THAT MATCH EXISTING AT THE GABLE EDGE

PROVIDE FLASHING AT ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS

NEW GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS TO TO TERMINATE [N EXISTING SUB SURFACE
COLLECTION

ADJUST EXISTING ROCF TILES AT EDGE OF ALL EXISTING EAVES AND RAKES
HAVING OVERHANGS REDUCED- RESET FLASHING

CONTINUOUS 4" CANT STRIP AT PARAPET WALL

EXTEND ADHERED MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOFING UNDER EXISTING CONCRETE
TILE ROOF- REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING TILES AS REQUIRED

EXTEND ADHERED MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOFING OVER EXISTING MEMBRANE
ROOF TO REMAIN- LAP ROOFING PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTION

NOTE: NEW ROOF TILES TO STEP TO MATCH CHANGE IN PITCH AND 5LOPE TO
MATCH EXISTING ROOF TILE DESIGN- STEPPING NOT SHOWN IN PLAN

NEW PERGOLA STRUCTURE AT ENTRY- FASTEN WITH CONCEALED FASTENERS-
PREFINISHED ALUMINUM TUBE STOCK OR RESYSTA COMPOSITE WOOD
PROOUCT

PREFINISHED METAL COPING CAP AT NEW PARAPET WALL WITH CONTINUOUS
CLEAT AND FORMED SADDLE

PREFINISHED METAL COPING CAP AT EXISTING PARAPET WALL WITH

EXISTING PITCH CHANGE

)
w
24l
ole
][}
X 0
N

NEW:LOW SLOP!

CONTINUOUS CLEAT AND FORMED SADDLE
3 CRICKET AT PARAPET WALL

D,

OVER FRAMING AND NEW ROF FINISH OVER EXISTING ROOF FRAMING- EXTENT
OF OVER FRAMING SHOWN WITH DASHED LINE

GENERAL NOTES

1. APROPERTY MAY BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY A HOMEOWNERS®
ASSOCIATION (HOA) WHICH MAY BE MORE RESTRICTIVE THAN THE CITY REQUIREMENTS.
PROVIDE A COPY OF APPROVAL FROM HOA AT TIME OF APPLICATION FOR BUILDING
PERMIT.

2. TILE ROOFS WEIGHING 6 PSF OR MORE REQUIRE STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS BY A
LICENSED ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT. THE ENGINEER MUST ALSO NOTE THAT “THE ENTIRE

EXISTING
“SLOPE
312

EXISTING
SLOPE
174 12

EXISTING GABLE RIDGE

o .\‘EXISTING o
SLOPE
312

oD HOLd |

EXISTING GABLERIDGE

EXISTING
SLOPE
312

S\
&

|
.

&

EXIgTING

SLOPE'
3{12

x>
v}f

EXISTING GABLE RIDGE |

STRUCTURE IS ADEQUATE TO SUSTAIN THE ADDITIONAL LOADS", REGARDLESS IF

THE ORIGINAL IS TORN OFF OR NOT. SUBMIT THESE CALCULATIONS AND A DIMENSIONED
FRAMING PLAN FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. A CURRENT
[CC REPORT # OR EQUIVALENT FOR THIS PRODUCT IS REQUIRED FOR

APPROVAL,

3. ROOFING PRODUCTS INSTALLED IN A MANNER OTHER THAT AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE
MANUFACTURERS LISTING MAY REQUIRE AN ENGINEERS (DESIGN PROFESSIONAL)
APPROVAL, AND/OR A SUBMITTAL OF ALTERNATE METHODS FOR THE APPLICATION OF THE
PRODUCT INCLUDING SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL FOR
APPROVAL

4. THE CITY OF DANA POINT REQUIRES A RCOF SHEATHING INSPECTION FOR ALL NEW
ROOFING AND RE-ROOFS

5. ROOF INSPECTIONS REQUIRE AN APPROVED (OSHA) LADDER TO BE PROVIDED AND
ROOFING MATERIALS ON SITE

ROOFING MATERIAL NOTES

CONCRETE TILE ROOF- CONCRETE ROOF TILES TO MATCH EXISTING, OVER (2)
LAYERS 30# ROOFING FELT OVER MIN. 1/2" APARATED PLYWOQOD OR OSB
SHEATHING- BORAL ROOFING LLC OR SIMILAR

CLASS ‘A" ROOF COVERING WHEN INSTALLED PER ICC-ES EVALUATION REPORT #
ESR-1647

BUILT UP ROOF- SELF-ADHERING MODIFIED BITUMEN SYSTEM BY MULE-HIDE
PRODUCTS. INSTALL SA-SBS OR SA-AAP CAP SHEET OVER (2) LAYERS SA BASE
SHEET,

EXISTING TO REMAIN

INSTALLATION TO COMPLY WITH ICC-ES REPORT ESR-2018 FOR CLASS ARQOF
FINISH

[GPE

14'-6"
NEW ROOF

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ROOF PLAN - PROPOSED @ @ PLAN HORTH

ARCHITECT

RIMAS STASYS RUDYS
ARCHITECT, C-35484

PO BOX 1685

SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 82693
T (949) 728-D105

E-MAIL: RIMASRUDYS@GMAIL.COM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

R.D.PINAULT

CLUSTOM BUILDER

R.D. PINAULT COMPANY
1230 N. JEFFERSGN ST, STE. D
ANAHEIM CA 92807

T (714) 632-9441
F {714) 632-0543

E-MAIL: info@rdpinaultcompany.com

CALIC #: 466473
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RENOVATION AND ADDITION

EWLES RESIDENCE

ISSUE DATES

103 MONARCH BAY DRIVE

DANA POINT, CA

DATE

1041315
01/23116
0216716
0711118
08104116

D> 2

BY
RR

RR
RR

OWNERSHIP AND USE OF DOCUMENTS

ABDrasngs, Specieatons aad copiss Dereat furnished by Rimas Rudys are

and shal saman €5 proparty, They are 1o be used oy wsth

Drojamt, Fedstal tau proRails the isprodusion. displa, sake of other dispostion

DATE: 06-12-15
DRAWN: RR
REVIEWED: RR
PROJECT NO: EWLES
SCALE:

SHEET TiTLE: 24X36 SHEET SIZE

ROOF PLAN - PROPOSED

SHEET NO:

A1.6




NEW CONCRETE SHINGLES TO
MATCH EXISTING SHAPE AND NEW PARAPET COPING BEYOND

COLOR
EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN
,$IQE_X@N_G_RLD£§_*‘7,_,44_~4_~______ e S —
EL +12:-6"AFF

NEW THIN STONE VENEER-

SEE SHEETA3.2
&ﬁ(’f@@‘_/ﬁ__f,_‘__‘_m_____
EL. +8-6" AFF
EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECT
EXTENT OF GARDEN WALL
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR RIMAS STASYS RUDYS
EXTENT OF GARDEN WALL ARCHITECT, C-35484
PO BOX 1685
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92693
T (943) 728-0105
NEW STUCCO FINISH WITH WEEP (©49)
GEXNSTNGEINFLR SCREED- MATCH EXISTING ) o ) E-MAIL: RIMASRUDYS@GMAIL.COM
FL B OTARE \ L\ EW GABLE END CONSTRUGTION TO MATCHAND
EXISTING GRADE ALIGN WITH EXISTING TO REMAIN- SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS GENERAL CONTRAGCTOR
i 160 |, EXISTING TO REMAIN
e R D.PINAULT}
" ®
CLUSTO0OM BUILDER
R.D. PINAULT COMPANY
NORTH ELEVATION - PROPOSED e RO sre o
. ANAHEIM CA 52807
SOALE: 178 = T=0°
T (714) 632-9841
F (71) 632-0548
NEW PREFIN METAL COPING AT E-MAIL: info@rdpinaulicompany.com
PARAPET WALL EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN, TYP. NEW COPING CAP TO HEAD OF
PARAPET WALL, TYP. .
NEW PERGOLATYPE SHADE NEW CONCRETE SHINGLES Chiom
STRUCTURE NEW STUCCO FINISH WITH WEEP

TO MATCH EXISTING SHAPE
AND COLOR

NEW FIBER CEMENT STANDING
AND RUNNING TRIM, MATCHING
EXISTING. TYP. 70 EX15TRIDGE,

NEW CONCRETE SHINGLES TO
MATCH EXISTING SHAPE AND
COLOR

SCREED- MATCH EXISTING
— ——— ———
7 OH/SIM NEW PERGOLA TYPE SHADE
\ [ STRUCTURE

~ —— T T - - T TTEL +12:6"AFF
g { 1} [LI_ —— NEW COPPER FLASHING AT
EXISTING HEAD OF
NEW THIN STONE VENEER- OPENING, TYP,
SEE SHEETA3.2 - n _ __PROPOSED EAVE
E1. +8:6° AFF &

— NEW OPERABLE WINDOWS
TO MATCH CHARACTER AND

SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR

\

#
EXTENT OF GARDEN WALL 7 SCALE OF EXISTING O
BUILDING ()
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR
EXTENT OF GARDEN WALL Ly <
| — NEW THIN STONE VENEER- (@) )
SEE SHEET A3.2 =
= w
e etsmeENRR We =
\ / \ / “‘f EL. +0-0" AFF Q %
NEW STUCCO FINISH WITH WEEP - - NEW STUCCO FINISH — EXISTING GRADE AND — 2
NEW PLANTING BEDS- SEE REED: MATOH EXISTING LANDING AT DOOR BEYOND (@p] O >
APE PLANS FOR SCREED- . <
'é‘)\ggzg ety EXISTING TO REMAIN L 160 NEW PLANTING BEDS- SEE = O o
LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR
EXTENT OF NEW ADDITION
EXTENT OF WORK e = 5 o
< —
N> cz
L <5
O Zo
NORTH ELEVATION - PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION - PROPOSED = oo
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" AT COURTYARD SCALE: 174 = 1'=0" AT COURTYARD ; = <ZE
LU o2}
S <
woe S35
NEW COPING CAP TO HEAD OF
PARAPET WALL, TYP.
ADJUST OVERHANG AT EAVES AND
RAKES, TYP.
NEW PERGOLA TYPE SHADE
STRUCTURE MATCH EXISTING EAVE DEPTHS ISSUE DATES
LOW SLOPE ROOF BEYOND, SHOWN NEW CONCRETE SHINGLES TO MATCH EXISTING No. DATE DESCRIPTION By
DASHED 1 SHAPE AND COLOR /\ 10nans  PERMITSET RR
3. 3.1 NEW COPPER FLASHING AT EXISTING HEAD OF
OPENING, TYP. A 0112316 CITY COMMENTS RR
!:5 0216116 CCC COMMENTS RR
$2 EXISTRIDGE T/O PROPOSED RIDGE $
EL. +12-6"AFF T P = e s = e e — ———— —‘EE, _+12»0" ;FF A 9711118 OWNER REVISIONS RR
L e S a——— T e A 08/04/36  PLANNING COMMENTS RR
PRﬁOPO?EDﬁEAVE _ - - ——— OWNERSHIP AND USE OF DOCUMENTS
$ EL. +86" AFF . — — a . Speciizatons ans copias thereof urished by Rimas Rudys are
== i Foterntton ol e ropomaion. Aspi b of omes oposion
7—h'— 4 7 NEW EXTERIOR CARRIAGE LAMPS TO MATCH cument wAhout the ¥aress wltzn consen of Rimas Rudys
- b EXISTING DATE. 06-12-15
= |~ NEWMULTI-SLIDE DOOR SYSTEM TO MATCH ORA AR
CHARACTER AND SCALE OF EXISTING BUILDING
| REVIEWED: RR
| | NEW DOOR CASING TO MATCH EXISTING pry— v
X > p p . gggTsmT‘gcco FINISH WITH WEEP SCREED- MATCH SCALE
EXISTING FIN FLR T
o = e SHEET TITLE: 24X36 SHEET SIZE
EL. +0-0" AFF \A
NEW PLANTING BEDS- SEE — — EXISTING GRADE -
LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A5 VIE EXTENT OF WORK 243" VIE PROPOSED
EXISTING TO REMAIN L \Ew PIVOT HINGE ENTRY EXTENT OF NEW ADDITION &
DOOR WITH SIDELITES- SEE
SHEET Atz
SHEET NC:

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FRONT (EAST) ELEVATION - PROPOSED O A2 . /I




NEW EXPOSED WOOD ROOF BEAM-
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
SIZE

FINISH NEW EXPOSED WOOD PLANK
AND BEAM TO MATCH EXISTING
CEILING FINISHES IN ADJACENT
SPACES

= 1/2" GYP BD CEILING OVER 2X CEILING
JOISTS

INSTALL BLOCKING AT HEIGHT OF
NEW CEILING

GYP BD OVER 2X WOOD STUDS AT 16"
OC MAX- PROVIDE MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYP BD AT BATHROOM-
FINISH AS SCHEDULED

SOUND BATT INSULATION AT INTERIOR
PARTITIONS, TYP.

NEW PT SOLE PLATE WITH
EMBEDDED FASTENERS- SEE
STRUCTURAL BRAWINGS FOR
NFORMATION

— NEW WALL BASE TO MATCH
FEXISTING

“NEW FINISH FLOOR AS
CHEDULED- INSTALL PER
IANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS

NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE
TURNED DOWN SLAB- SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DESIGN AND CONNECTION TO
EXISTING SLAB ON GRADE

SLAB ON GRADE OVER 10 MIL
VAPOR BARRIER OVER PORCUS
FILL

INTERIOR WALL SECTION - PROPOSED

SCALE: §=1/2" = V'-0"

PROVIDE
MANUFACTURERS RAKE
TILE PROFILES TO MATCH

EXISTING

/ 16" 4=

FASCIA BOARD TO MATCH
EXISTING

CONCRETE TILE ROOF FINISH OVER
ROOQFING FELT OVER T&G DECKING-
MATCH AND ALIGN WITH EXISTING TILE
FINISH- SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
THICKNESS AND FASTENING DETAILS AT
FRAME

5/4 X FIBER CEMENT TRIM BOARD- PAD
OUT TO PROUD OF THIN STONE VENEER

THIN STONE VENEER- SEE SHEET A3.2
FOR DETAILS

WALL FRAMING TO MATCH EXISTING

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR HEADER
DESIGN AT OPENINGS, TYP,

PRECAST CONCRETE HEADER TO MATCH
VENEER- INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMENDATIONS

PREFINISHED METAL DRIP EDGE FLASHING

NEW EXTERIOR WINDOW - SEE PLAN FOR
WINDOW TYPE AND OPERATION

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD AS REQUIRED

PRECAST CONCRETE SILL WITH FORMED
DRIP TO MATCH VENEER- INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMENDATIONS

PREFINISHED METAL DRIP EDGE FLASHING

THIN STONE VENEER- SEE SHEETA3.2
FOR DETAILS

TERMINATE THIN STONE VENEER AT
GRADE PER MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD
DETAILS

VIF

ISH NEW EXPOSED WOOD PLANK
"AND BEAM TO MATCH EXISTING
EILING FINISHES IN ADJACENT
SPACES

GYP BD OVER 2X WOODD STUDS AT 16"
OC MAX- MIN R-13 BATT INSUL WITH
VB AT WARM SIDE- FINISH TO MATCH
AND ALIGN WITH EXISTING WALL
BOARD- FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW INTERIOR WINDOW TRIM TO
MATCH EXISTING, TYP.

CONCRETE TILE ROOF FINISH OVER
ROOFING FELT OVER T&G DECKING-
MATCH FINISH SIZE AND MATERIAL AND
ALIGN WITH TOP OF EXISTING TILE FINISH-
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
THICKNESS AND FASTENING DETAILS AT
FRAME

MIN. R-18 RIGID INSULATION BOARD-
FASTEN TO DECKING- PROVIDE
PROTECTION BOARD AS REQUIRED

12

PREFINISHED METAL DRIP
3

EDGE FLASHING
NEW GUTTER TO MATCH
EXISTING IN COLOR, SIZE AND
STYLE- COORDINATE WITH 15" 4
EXISTING DOWNSPOUT f VIF
LOCATIONS
PERFORATED FIBER GEMENT BOARD

SOFFIT OVER 2X FRAMING- PAINT FINISH
TO MATCH EXISTING

CLIP ANGLE AT EACH ROOF RAFTER- SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
CONNECTION

WALL FRAMING TO MATCH EXISTING

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR HEADER
DESIGN AT OPENINGS, TYP.

STUCCO FINISH OVER METAL LATHE,
OVER APA RATED SHEATHING, FASTEN
LATHE TO SHEATHING PER CODE

PREFINISHED METAL DRIP EDGE FLASHING

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH
DETAILLS

NOTE: SEE SHEET A3.2 FOR

NEW FINISH FLOOR AS
SCHEDULED- INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS

SLOPE FINISH GRADE AWAY FROM
STRUCTURE

NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE ————mmeomeeoooeee ™|

TURNED DOWN SLAB- SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DESIGN AND CONNECTION TO
EXISTING SLAB ON GRADE

SEE SHEETS A0.2AND A0.3 FOR
TYPICAL DETAILS

a
i’ 29
0;7 4 o
_,—-*-’—“
M a
Ay/ &
L o SLAB ON GRADE OVER 10 MIL
o Yo VAPOR BARRIER OVER POROUS
| FILL
a4
WALL SECTION - PROPOSED
SCALE; 1-1/2" = t'~0"

WEEP SCREED BEYOND- MATCH EXISTINI
HEIGHT AND PROVIDE 2" MIN TO PAVING,
4" MIN TO GROUND

PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD
EXTERIOR THRESHOLD AT EXTERIOR
DOGR

FJNISH NEW EXPOSED WOOD
LANK AND BEAM TO MATCH
XISTING CEILING FINISHES IN
DJACENT SPACES

GYP BD OVER 2X WOOD STUDS
AT 16" OC MAX- MIN R-13 BATT
INSUL WITH VB AT WARM SIDE-
FINISH TO MATCH AND ALIGN
WITH EXISTING WALL BOARD-
FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW INTERIOR DOOR TRIM TO
MATCH EXISTING, TYP.

SEE SHEET A1.2 FOR DOOR
INFORMATION

NEW WALL BASE BEYOND

NEW FINISH FLOOR AS
SCHEDULED- INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS

SLOPE PATIO AWAY FROM STRUCTURE-
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

SEE SHEETS A0.2AND A0.3 FOR —_— ]

TYPICAL DETAILS

5

NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE
TURNED DOWN SLAB- SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DESIGN AND CONNECTION TO
EXISTING SLAB ON GRADE

SLAB ON GRADE OVER 10 MIL.
VAPOR BARRIER OVER PORCUS
FILL

SCALE: 1-1/2° = 1’0"

WALL SECTION - PROPOSED O

ARCHITECT

RIMAS STASYS RUDYS
ARCHITECT, C-35484

PO BOX 1685
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92693
T (949) 728-0105

E-MAIL: RIMASRUDYS@GMAIL.COM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

R.D.PINAULTE

CUSTOM BUILDERS

R.D. PINAULT COMPANY
1230 N. JEFFERSON ST, STE.D
ANAHEIM CA 82807

T(714) 6328441
F {714) 632-0549

E-MAIL: info@rdpinaultcompany.com

CALIC #: 466473
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|ISSUE DATES
No. DATE DESCRIPTION BY
A 10/13/15 PERMIT SET RR
A 01/23/16 CITY COMMENTS RR
A 02416116 CCC COMMENTS RR
A 07111116 OWNER REVISIONS RR
A BI04116 PLANNING COMMENTS RR

OWNERSHIP AND USE OF DOCUMENTS

AN Draings., Specsizatons and copias thereot Numished by Rimas Rudys arz

e ta e us2d ool vith respect (0 ths
prodition. dispiay, sak, or other dispostian
wrtten tonsant of Rmas Rud,s

of this document kol T e

DATE: 06-12-15
DRAWN: RR
REVIEWED!: RR
PROJECT NO: EWLES
SCALE:

SHEET TITLE: 24X36 SHEET SIZE

BUILDING WALL
SECTIONS - PROPOSED

SHEET NO:

A3.1




/0 COPING CAP
EL. +126°AFF $

EXISTING ROOF BEYOND
/_h EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN
PROPOSED MEMBRANE ROOFING AS

SPECIFIED- RETURN BENEATH CONGRETE
TILE FINISH- SEE SHEET A1.6

Ti0 PERGOLA $
EL. +12-0"AFF

EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR CLEAT

.

€

ARCHITECT
o RIMAS STASYS RUDYS
NOM. 4 X 10 SHADING ELEMENTS WITH ARCHITECT, C-35484
CONCEALED FASTENERS O BOX 1685
PROVIDE J-TRIM AND BACKER ROD AND SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92693
SEALANT AT STUCCO WALL SHADING T (948) 728-0105

ELEMENT JOINT

PREFINISHED METAL COPING CAP WITH
CONTINUOUS CLEAT AND FORMED
SADDLE- COLOR TO MATCH TRIM

E-MAIL: RIMASRUDYS@GMAIL.COM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

R.D.PINAULT

CUSTOM BUILOERS

TOP OF ROOF BEYOND PARAPET- SHOWN
DASHED

CONTINUOQUS CANT STRIP AT PARAPET
WALL EDGE

NOTE: PROVIDE MINIMUM (2} LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' PAPER UNDER
STONE VENEER MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D 226.

NOTE: MAXIMUM INSTALLED WEIGHT OF ADHERED STONE
VENEER AND INSTALLATION MATERIALS NOT TO EXCEED 30 PSF

R.D. PINAULT COMPANY
1230 N. JEFFERSON ST, STE. D
ANAHEIM CA 92807

WOOD FRAMING AT LOW SLOPE ROOF
OVERFRAMING T (714) 632-9441

FIRE BLOCKING AT OVER FRAMED ROOF. F (714) 632-0548
VP

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ADHERED STONE VENEER ABOVE
NON-COMBUSTIBLE FOUNDATION TO BE 20'

E-MAIL: info@rdpinaulicompany.com

WALL FRAMING TO MATCH EXISTING SIZE )
AND TYPE- SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS CALIC #: 465473
INTERIOR EXTERIOR FOR SIZE AND SPACING
EXISTING ROOF FRAMING TO REMAIN-
EXISTING CEILING AND FINISH TO s COORDINATE WiTH PROPOSED WORK,
REMAIN- PATCH AND REPAIR AND \ TP
SHEATHING REFINISHAS REQUIRED AT NEW SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
CONSTRUCTION HEADER DESIGN AT OPENINGS, TYP.
NEW INTERIOR DOOR TRIM TO ———————————
STUCCO FINISH OVER METAL LATHE,
WEATHER - RESISITIVE BARRIER MATCH EXISTING, TYP. GVER APA RATED SHEATHING, FASTEN pd
B LATHE TO SHEATHING PER CODE O
. METAL LATH
; SEE SHEET A1,2 FOR DOOR INFORMATION PREFINISHED METAL DRIP EDGE
& SCRATCH COAT - —\ FLASHING =
" FINISH COAT- SMOOTH FINISH ()]
™~ D
ZZ
we =
COORDINATE INTERIOR DOOR () o
INSULATION (WHERE OCCURS) TRIM WITH PROPOSED STUCCO —_ o
FINISH, TYP. %) o >
NEW INTERIOR DOOR TRIM TO L = 5 <
STUD WALL MATCH EXISTING, TYP, I e o
< O
NOTE: SEE SHEET A3.2 FOR L SEE SHEET A1.2 FOR DOOR w > X =
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH . INFORMATION < =
DETAILS A g : wo z2 8
o - e o
=g =2
TER 3
INTERIOR EXTERIOR 9 g
o 2
SHEATHING
WEATHER - RESISITIVE BARRIER
MIN. (2) LAYERS GRADE 'D' PAPER
ISSUE DATES
No. DATE DESCRIPTION BY
METAL LATH A 10/13715 PERMIT SET RR
SCRATCH COAT NEW WALL BASE BEYOND /N oizas iy COMMENTS RR
MORTAR SETTING BED NEW FINISH FLOOR AS SCHEDULED- A 02/16/16  CCC COMMENTS RR
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S A D7MME  OWNER REVISIONS RR
INSTRUCTIONS .
WEEP SCREED BEYOND- MATCH EXISTING zfx 08/04/16  PLANNING COMMENTS  RR
FLDORADO STONE VENEER . HEIGHT AND PROVIDE 2" MIN TO PAVING, A
MORTAR JOINT 4" MIN TO GROUND
PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD OWNERSHIP AND USE OF DOCUMENTS
EXTERIOR THRESHOLD AT EXTERIOR S Draiogs Specion et copos ot sy sty s
DOOR T Feaal i et v epodon g o of ot daporn
4
INSULATION (WHERE GCCURS) FINFLR g
i EL. +0-0"AFF ¥ DATE: 06-12-15
DRAWN: RR
STUD WALL REVIEWED: RR
PROJECT NO: EWLES
SCALE:
- 14X 36 SHI Sk
SLOPE PATIO AWAY FROM STRUGTURE- SHEETTITLE 2 EET SizE
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS
NOTE: ADHERED STONE VENEER TO COMPLY WITH TABLE BUILDING WALL
R703.7(2) EXISTING SLAB ON GRADE TO
“ i SECTIONSAND DETAILS -
PROPOSED
SHEET NO:

EXTERIOR WALL FINISHES - DETAILS O WALL SECTION - PROPOSED O A3 2

SCALE: 1-1/2" = V'-0° SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"
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